
MERINO WEAR & SOCKS
2023



About merino wool
O merino vlně

Men`s
Pánské

ACTIVE 16MC MERINO 
SEAMLESS
Ultralight 100g
Light 160g
Medium 230g
Heavy 300g
Polypropylene wear

MERINO SUPERFINE 16MC
WoolCel 160g
Light 160g
WoolTech 210g
Medium 230g
Heavy 260g

Women`s
Dámské

ACTIVE 16MC MERINO 
SEAMLESS
Ultralight 100g
Light 160g
Medium 230g
Heavy 300g
Polypropylene wear

MERINO SUPERFINE 16MC
WoolCel 160g
Light 160g
WoolTech 210g
Medium 230g
Heavy 260g

Junior 
Clothing & Socks & Accessories
Dětské oblečení, ponožky a příslušenství

MERINO SUPERFINE 16MC
Light 160g
Heavy 260g
Polypropylene wear

Socks
Ponožky

Accessories
Příslušenství

2

4

29

52

61

88

We are a proud European manufacturer of specialized cloth-
ing and clothing accessories for sports, leisure and various 
industrial operations.

LASTING SPORT Ltd. is among the most leading and re-
spected of Czech companies with almost 30 years of tra-
dition. Its success in the at home and abroad is associat-
ed with the production of functional underwear and socks 
made of MERINO wool and other materials. Lasting was 
founded in 1991 in the Czech Republic. With 60 employees, 
it is one of the most traditional European manufacturers of 
specialized clothing for sports, outdoor and work. 
 
LASTING initially engaged in the production of socks and 
functional underwear from technical materials. Fifteen 
years ago it began focusing on manufacturing function-
al clothing and socks made of MERINO Wool 16.5 microns. 
This very fine wool does not scratch and is pleasant to the 
touch. Our products have received many awards for high 
quality and functionality. We currently have over 1,000 dif-
ferent products in our assortment and annually produce 
close to 350,000 pairs of socks and 100,000 pieces of func-
tional clothing in our own factory near Karlovy Vary. This 
represents a knitting consumption of about 25,000 Kg of 
merino wool and 25,000 Kg of additional materials per year. 
 
We care about the environment.   We are a modern and 
progressive industrial company striving to reduce our 
carbon footprint. We try to minimize or eliminate any 
negative impacts of our production. We restrict the 
use of plastics in packaging materials. Our own photo-
voltaic power plant, placed on the roof of our building 
produces 35% of the energy we use , in addition to the 
other mechanisms of conservation we incoorporate. 
 
Our woolen yarn comes from certified farms in Australia 
that guarantee the ethical treatment of animals and do not 
practice mulesing.

Jsme hrdým evropským výrobcem specializovaného obleče-
ní a oděvních doplňků pro sport, volný čas a různé průmys-
lové provozy.

LASTING SPORT s.r.o., se řadí mezi české (evropské) výrobce 
s více než 30-ti letou tradicí. Značka a její úspěch je ve světě 
spojován s výrobou a prodejem funkčního prádla a ponožek 
z MERINO vlny a technických materiálů. 

Vznikla v roce 1991 v České republice a dnes má více než 60  
zaměstnanců. 

Zpočátku byla výroba zaměřena na ponožky a funkční prádlo 
z technických materiálů. Na přelomu let 2000 a 2001  jsme 
začali vytvářet vlastní program výroby prádla a ponožek ze 
Super fine MERINO VLNY o mimořádné jemnosti 16.5 mik-
ronů. Neustále se snažíme přinášet nové trendy v  okruhu 
funkčního, technického a vlněného prádla a ponožkách pro 
sport i běžné použití.

Výrobky značky LASTING získaly mnoho uznání vysoké kva-
lity a funkčnosti. Nyní máme v sortimentu více než 1000 růz-
ných produktů a ročně vyrábíme ve vlastní továrně u Kar-
lových Varů až 350000 párů ponožek a 100000 ks prádla. 
Pro představu je spotřeba na pletení asi 25000 Kg merino 
vlny a 25000 Kg ostatních technických materiálů za rok. 
 
Nejsme lhostejní k přírodě. Patříme mezi moderní prů-
myslové podniky, a o to více se snažíme, abychom případ-
né negativní dopady naší výroby předem eliminovali či 
zcela vyloučili. Omezujeme používání plastů v obalových 
materiálech. 35% energie použité na výrobu našich pro-
duktů pochází z vlastní fotovoltaické elektrárny na stře-
chách našeho objektu a z jiných obnovitelných zdrojů.  
 
Vlněná příze pochází z certifikovaných farem z Austrálie, 
které garantují etické zacházení se zvířaty a neprovádí mu-
lesing.

ABOUT US  
LASTING SPORT

M
ERIN

O
 W

EA
R A

N
D

 SO
CKS

M
ER

IN
O

 W
EA

R 
A

N
D

 S
O

CK
S

PLEASE VISIT B2B.LASTING.EU WEBSITE TO VIEW ALL PRODUCT VARIANTS.
PRO VÍCE VARIANT PRODUKTŮ NAVŠTIVTE B2B.LASTING.EU.

B2B / MORE PRODUCT VARIANTS



2 3

MAIN REASONS FOR CHOOSING 
THE LASTING WOOLEN 
UNDERWEAR:

100% natural 
High - grade permeability
Maximum comfortbecause of excellent moisture elimination.
The fine Merino wool causes no scratching or itching.
Excellent thermo isolation owing to many tiny air bags 
between the fibers.
Flat seams for a comfortable feeling.
Natural wool fiber is  ideal for physical activity. 

Common wool, which has a fiber diameter of 30 microns, is uncomfort-
able for most people. The diameter of the fiber is directly proportional 
to the level of itching that you feel. Underwear made from merino wool 
with a fiber diameter of 18 – 22 microns is more comfortable then 
underwear made from regular wool, but sometimes it still may itch.

Our clothing is made from carefully selected SUPER FINE MERINO 
WOOL with a fiber diameter of 16 microns. This is the finest merino 
wool that breeding farms produce at the moment. Choose the best 
from nature and enjoy the great properties of wool fibers without the 
itching.

HLAVNÍ  DŮVODY PROČ 
ZVOLIT VLNĚNÉ PRÁDLO 
LASTING:

100% přírodní materiál
Vysoká prodyšnost
Maximální komfort díky vynikajícímu odvodu vlhkosti.
Jemná merino vlna neškrábe nesvědí.
Skvělá tepelná izolace díky mnoha drobným vzduchovým 
kapsám mezi vlákny.
Ploché švy pro vysoký komfort.
Perfektní zpracování úpletů a vysoká elastičnost pro ideální pohybli-
vost. 

Běžná vlna o průměru vlákna 30 mikronů je pro většinu lidí na dotek 
nepříjemná. Průměr vlákna je přímo úměrný pocitu škrábání či kousání 
vlny na vaší kůži. Prádlo z Merino vlny o průměru vlákna 18  -  22 
mikronů je příjemnější než prádlo z běžné vlny, ale občas cítíte, že Vás 
něco kouše. 

Prádlo je vyrobené z pečlivě vybrané SUPER FINE MERINO VLNY  
o průměru vlákna pouhých 16 mikronů. To je nejjemnější merino vlna, 
kterou chovatelské farmy v současné chvíli produkují. Vyberte si i Vy to 
nejlepší  z naší přírody a využijte skvělých vlastností vlněných materiálů 
bez pocitu škrábání nebo kousání.

MERINO WOOL  
O MERINO VLNĚ

Ordinary wool with a fiber 
diameter of 25 or more microns is 
unpleasant to the touch for most 

people.

Běžná vlna o průměru vlákna 25 a 
více mikronů je pro většinu lidí na 

dotek nepříjemná.

25 MC 18MC 16MC
clothing made of Merino wool with 
a fiber diameter of 18 - 22 microns 
is more pleasant than fabric made 

of ordinary wool.

Prádlo z Merino vlny o průměru 
vlákna 18 - 22 mikronů je příjemnější 

než prádlo z běžné vlny.

16 MC is the finest merino wool 
that breeding farms currently 

produce.

16 MC je nejjemnější merino vlna, 
kterou chovatelské farmy

v současné chvíli produkují.

MERINO               ONE OF THE OLDEST SHEEP SPECIES UTILIZED FOR WOOL



4 5

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  |  
160 g
M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL 

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL 

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL 

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

 M | L | XL | 2XL 

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  |  
160 g
 M | L | XL | 2XL

100   % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL 

SCAMPO

NICO

ANTON NOKO

NICO+

KONO

NORO

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA   NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

MERINO LIGHT SUPERFINE

	 Light 160 g   |   Flat fine knitted fabric   |   1. layer
Clothing made of this knitted fabric is designed to be worn year-round 
as a base layer directly on your body.   In the spring and summer, it can 
be utilized as the only layer. This material has an excellent pleasant feel, 
is very breathable, comfortable and keeps you warm. Thanks to 16 mi-
cron merino wool we guarantee no itchiness. It can be utilized in almost 
any sport and outdoor activity.

	 Light 160 g   |   Hladký jemný úplet   |   1. vrstva 
Oblečení z tohoto úpletu je vhodné celoročně jako první vrstva na tělo, 
případně jako jediná vrstva na jaře a v létě. Materiál vyniká příjemným 
omakem, prodyšností a komfortem. Udržuje uživatele v teple a suchu. 
Díky 16 mikronové vlně garantujeme že úplet neškrábe. Oblečení je 
vhodné pro všechny sporty a outdoorové aktivity.

 9152

 3652

 3160

 5656

 5256

 6262

 5256

 5160

 9090

6262 6262

9090 9090

 6262

 8484

 5756

 6363

 8169

 5151

 9090

 3169

 9090

 8484

 9727

 5231 2169

  WINDPROOF FLY | VĚTRUVZDORNÝ 
  POKLOPEC

MEN‘S MEN‘S100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC  |  LIGHT LIGHT  |  100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC160g/m2 160g/m2

5656

6262

 8484

0202

 9090

 9090



6 7

        Single jersey knit from ultra-soft merino wool 16 microns and 
natural fiber Modal. It is suitable as the first layer in warm weather. 
The combination of Modal and Wool provides very good breathability 
and sweat management, keeping you cool and providing the optimal
climate. It has a pleasant silk feel for maximum comfort. Thanks to 
the cooling effect, it is very suitable for summer and indoor sports. 
The natural properties of Modal and merino wool greatly reduce the 
formation of harmful bacteria.

       Jednolícní úplet z ultra jemné merino vlny 16 mikronů a přírodního 
vlákna Modal. Je vhodný jako první vrstva do teplého počasí. 
Kombinace Modalu a vlny s velmi dobrou prodyšností a odvodem potu, 
chladí v létě a zajišťuje optimální klima. Příjemný hedvábný omak pro 
maximální komfort. Díky chladivému efektu je oblečení vhodné na 
letní a halové sporty. Přírodní vlastnosti Modalu a merino vlny výrazně 
omezují tvorbu bakterií způsobujících nepříjemný zápach. 

WOOLCEL - 55% MERINO

55 % Merino wool 16 MC
40 % Modal viscose
5 %   Polyamide / Nylon
150 g/m2

 M | L | XL | 2XL 

55 % Merino wool 16 MC
40 % Modal viscose
5 %   Polyamide / Nylon
150 g/m2

 M | L | XL | 2XL

JOHN JARIS

 9898  9898

MEN‘S

MEN‘S

55% MERINO WOOL /16MC  |  WOOLCEL

55% MERINO  /16MC |  WOOLCEL

150 g/m2

150 g/m2

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

EDGAR

 9090

MERINO LIGHT SUPERFINE

	 Light 160 g   |   Flat fine knitted fabric   |   1. layer
Clothing made of this knitted fabric is designed to be worn year-
round as a base layer directly on your body.   In the spring and sum-
mer, it can be utilized as the only layer. This material has an excellent 
pleasant feel, is very permeable, comfortable and keeps you warm. 
Thanks to 16 micron merino wool we guarantee no itchiness. It can 
be utilized in almost any sport and outdoor activity.

	 Light 160 g   |   Hladký jemný úplet   |   1. vrstva 
Oblečení z tohoto úpletu je vhodné celoročně jako první vrstva na 
tělo, případně jako jediná vrstva na jaře a v létě. Materiál vyniká 
příjemným omakem, prodyšností a komfortem. Udržuje uživatele v 
teple a suchu. Díky 16 mikronové vlně garantujeme že úplet neškrábe. 
Oblečení je vhodné pro všechny sporty a outdoorové aktivity.

MEN‘SLIGHT  |  100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC 160g/m2

5160

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

druck
detail

ELIOT

 8484

 8169 6262

 3160  5160

 9090

5255 5229

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

LAMEL

6



8 9

160g MERINO LIGHT SUPERFINE

	 Light 160 g   |   Flat fine knitted fabric   |   1. layer
Clothing made of this knitted fabric is designed to be worn year-round 
as a base layer directly on your body.   In the spring and summer, it can 
be utilized as the only layer. This material has an excellent pleasant feel, 
is very permeable, comfortable and keeps you warm. Thanks to 16 mi-
cron merino wool we guarantee no itchiness. It can be utilized in almost 
any sport and outdoor activity.

	 Light 160 g   |   Hladký jemný úplet   |   1. vrstva 
Oblečení z tohoto úpletu je vhodné celoročně jako první vrstva na tělo, 
případně jako jediná vrstva na jaře a v létě. Materiál vyniká příjemným 
omakem, prodyšností a komfortem. Udržuje uživatele v teple a suchu. 
Díky 16 mikronové vlně garantujeme že úplet neškrábe. Oblečení je 
vhodné pro všechny sporty a outdoorové aktivity.

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

QUIDO

CHUAN

VIDO

TRIGON

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

 2424

 2424

5858

 2323

6363

9131 9252

6969

 6363

 3636

 3737

 6666

 6666

9090

 5151

 7474

 7474

 6262

 6262

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

VIKTOR

OTO

  NEW | NOVINKA

 2480

 3160

 3737

 8484

8936

 8484 5858

5180

 8484

3790

 5858

 5160

 62625858

5180

 5252

 5150

 5252

 5880

Perforate
MESH

DVOJITÝ ÚPLET PRO ÚCHYT

DOUBLE LAYER FOR GRIP   

MEN‘S 100% MERINO WOOL /16MC  |  LIGHT160g/m2 MEN‘SLIGHT  |  100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC 160g/m2

  NEW | NOVINKA



10 11

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

FANG

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL 

GRIZLY

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

TOTO

HILL EXPLORER

IMPOS

LUCAS

 9090

5160

 9090 7474

 6666  8169

 9090

5656

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

JOURNEY

 7474  6262 5252  9090  9090

  NEW | NOVINKA

MEN‘S160g/m2 MEN‘STRIČKA S POTISKEM   |  PRINTED T-SHIRTS /16MC 160g/m2100% MERINO WOOL /16MC  |  LIGHT 

5160

9090

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

AROW

 9090

6666

9090

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

M | L | XL | 2XL

BULO

 7373

7373

6363

9090

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA



12 13

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

ATAR

MARIO

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

AZAR

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

ALAN

5180

 5169

 5757

 5169

 5656

 9090

 2151  6169

 5169

 9090

 9090

 5150

 7575

 5890

 5160

 8169

6880

 6169

 6666

 6169

 6262

 5656

 8169

 9090

 8936

 9099

 5151

 9099

 7373

 5252

 3636

 5858

 8961

 9090

 6666

 5890

 7575

 7575

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

LARMIN

AMON 3/4

LERICH

ATOK

  3/4 LENGHT

MEN‘SLIGHT   |  100% MERINO WOOL /16MC 160g/m2MEN‘S 100% MERINO WOOL /16MC  |  LIGHT160g/m2

5252

9090

8169

6262

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
230 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

BELO

 6969  5959  9090

5959

INTERLOCK MEDIUM MERINO WOOL   |  100% MERINO /16MC 230g/m2

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA



14 15

KARMIN
100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

3169

8169 5168  9098

Pocket with 
zipper

SARMIN
100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

 3163  6166

 5168

8169

MEN‘SHEAVY  |  100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC 260g/m2

        Double face knitted fabric  |   2 layer 
 Double face knitted fabric is suitable as the second layer in cold 
weather. Thanks to 16 micron merino wool, we guarantee no 
discomfort due to itchiness. It can be used in almost every sport and 
outdoor activity in cold or even freezing weather. This material has an 
excellent feel. It is very permeable, comfortable but most importantly, 
it keeps you warm.
	

	 Oboulícní úplet  |  2 vrstvý
Dvouvrstvý úplet je vhodný jako druhá vrstva. Materiál vyniká 
příjemným omakem, prodyšností a komfortem. Udržuje uživatele  
v teple a suchu. Díky 16 mikronové vlně garantujeme že úplet neškrábe. 
Oblečení je vhodné pro všechny sporty a outdoorové aktivity  
v chladném počasí.

MERINO HEAVY 260

5150

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

DAVID

 9090 5252  5150

MEN‘S 100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC  |  HEAVY 260g/m2

14

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

HUBERT

 6299

 7699

 9090

 6299

Pocket with 
zipper

THERM
100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

 8499  9099 2429

7679

Pocket with 
zipper

100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC  |  HEAVY 260g/m2

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT



16 17

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

WARMIN

 5155

 9099 5165

 6166  8168  5165

MEN‘S 100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC  |  HEAVY 260g/m2 MEN‘SHEAVY   |  100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC 260g/m2

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

LEO

 6369

 2429

 3739

 7379

 9051

 6262

 9099

 6369

 5699

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

WARY

8169

 8489

 3737

 5859

5252

 6262

 5151

 8169

WICY WORT

3/4
 6262  9090

 9090

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

WESO SALO
100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

8168 8169

Double
layer

7388

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

WERICH

7388  5188  8169  3169

JOGGERS
TEPLÁKY

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

WITY

 5858

 7676
 8169

8484

 6666

 5656  9090

 6262  3737

 8169

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL

WOLK

 7676

 7373

5252

 6262

 3737

 8169

 2424

 9090

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT  NEW | NOVINKA   NEW | NOVINKA



18 19

        Outside polyester / inside merino
Double face knit with 100 % merino wool 16 microns inside and 
recycled polyester - polyamide from the outside. It is suitable as a 
first or mid layer. Merino wool in direct contact with your skin will 
keep you warm and provide the optimal climate in every condition. 
Polyester with polyamide yarn ensures fast evaporation of moisture 
and increases the durability of clothes. Functional knit uvnitř merino 
while maintaining the benefits of merino wool.

         Zvenku polyester / uvnitř merino
Oboulícní úplet se 100% merino vlnou 16 mikronů uvnitř a polyester 
- polyamid zvenku. Vhodné jako první nebo druhá vrstva. Merino 
vlna v přímém kontaktu s pokožkou Vás bude hřát a zajišťovat 
optimální klima za každých podmínek. Polyester s polyamidovou přízí 
zajistí rychlý odvod potu a zvýší odolnost výrobků. Funkční úplet při 
zachování výhod merino vlny.

WOOLTECH - 55% MERINO

55 % Merino wool� 16 MC  
23 % Polyester
22 % Polyamide
210 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL 

55 % Merino wool� 16 MC  
23 % Polyester
22 % Polyamide
210 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL 

55 % Merino wool� 16 MC  
23 % Polyester
22 % Polyamide
210 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL 

55 % Merino wool� 16 MC  
23 % Polyester
22 % Polyamide
210 g/m2

M | L | XL | 2XL 

ASTERIX

ANDREI WELY

WURY

MEN‘S WOOLTECH  |  55% MERINO  /16MC210 g/m2 MEN‘S55% MERINO /16MC   |  WOOLTECH 210 g/m2

 3186

 3186  3186

 3186

18



20 21

ACTIVE SEAMLESS

      Protection from 
perspiration
active layer transported 
increased production of sweat 
in the armpits from the skin. 
Unpleasant odors are reduced 
thanks to natural antibacterial 
merino wool during active 
sports.

      Support of the abdominal 
muscles and hips
the places of abdomen and hips 
have the compression function

      Protection from the cold
full single knitwear of wool 
ensures protection from the 
cold of the shoulders

      Increased thermal 
protection together with 
ventilation in the spine
combination of smooth and 
perforated surfaces protect 
from the cold and ventilate in 
areas of increased sweating

      Increased thermal 
protection in the kidney area
light reinforcement in the hips 
and kidneys protect from the 
cold

      Minimum number of seams
T-shirt is made by seamless 
technology - the minimum 
number of seams. Stitched only 
on the sleeves and collar

      Ochrana před pocením
zvýšenou tvorbu potu v 
podpaží transportuje od 
pokožky aktivní vrstva. Díky 
funkci přírodní, antibakterální 
merino vlny, se snižuje 
nepříjemný zápach při 
aktivním sportu

      Podpora břišních svalů 
a boků
oblast břicha a boků má 
podpůrnou kompresní funkci 

      Ochrana před chladem 
ochranu před chladem v 
ramenou zabezpečí plný 
jednolícní úplet z vlněné příze 

      Zvýšená tepelná ochrana 
společně s odvětráním 
v oblasti páteře
kombinace hladké a děrované 
plochy tvoří jak ochranu před 
chladem, tak odvětrávací 
plochu v místech zvýšeného 
pocení

      Zvýšená tepelná ochrana 
zad v oblasti ledvin
lehké zesílení v bocích a 
ledvinách Vás dostatečně 
chrání před chladem 

      Méně šitých švů
triko je vyrobeno technologií 
seamless - minimální počet 
švů. Šité pouze na rukávech a 
límečku.

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

70 % Merino wool 16 MC  
30 % Polyamide / Nylon
120 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

70 % Merino wool 16 MC  
30 % Polyamide / Nylon
120 g/m2

UNI SIZE

70 % Merino wool 16 MC  
30 % Polyamide / Nylon
120 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

70 % Merino wool 16 MC  
30 % Polyamide / Nylon
120 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

WABEL WUKLA

WAPOL WATEO

 9090  9090

 9090  9090

 3160

 8160

 5160

 5159  3169

9090 9090

 8160

 5150  5160

 9090

 6160

93 % Merino wool 16 MC  
7 %   Nylon
160 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

93 % Merino wool 16 MC 
7 %   Nylon
160 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

MATEO

MABEL

 3160

 8160

 5150  5160

 9090

 6160

93 % Merino wool 16 MC   
7 %   Nylon
160 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

MAPOL

93 % Merino wool 16 MC  
7 %   Nylon
160 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

MAREO   3/4 LENGHT

1

3

2

4

56

90 % Merino wool 16 MC
10 % Polyamide
160 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

WELOR   NEW | NOVINKA

90 % Merino wool 16 MC 
10 % Polyamide
160 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

WESOR   NEW | NOVINKA

MEN‘S 70% ACTIVE MERINO WOOL SEAMLESS /16MC120 g/m2 MEN‘SLIGHT  |  90% MERINO WOOL SEAMLESS /16MC 160g/m2

61696169

8160 8160

51595159

3169 3169

9090 9090

MERINO
PRODUCT

3/4



22 23

80 % Merino wool 16 MC  
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
300 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

80 % Merino wool 16 MC 
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
300 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

WERONO

WEROLO

	 Seamless luxury woolen clothes will become your favorite. 
Reliably transports moisture away from the skin and natural 16-micron 
merino ensures perfect thermal comfort. Highly  elastic material allows 
for easy dressing. Perfectly adapted woolen yarn that definitely does not 
scratch while still encircling the body. Thanks to a unique processing it 
perfectly fits each figure. 

	 Bezešvé vlněné luxusní prádlo, které si ihned oblíbíte. Spolehlivě 
odvádí pot od pokožky  a přírodní 16-ti mikronové merino zabezpečí 
dokonalý tepelný komfort. Vysoce elastický materiál umožní snadné 
oblékání. Skvěle upravená vlněná příze, která zaručeně neškrábe a velmi 
lehce obepíná tělo. Díky unikátnímu zpracování perfektně sedí každé 
postavě.

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

Highly Elastic

    
Vys

oc
e 

el
as

tic
ký

 

 9070

 9070

1

6

7

9

2

3

4

5

3

4

5

61 2

7

8

8

9

             Protection from perspira-
tion. Active layer transports per-
spiration away from the skin out.
      Support to bend. 
Knitwear is adapted for easy 
bending arm.
      Compression Support 
the abdomen and hips have the 
compression function thanks 
thermally insulated elastane and 
anatomically shaped areas
      Mechanical protection
formed layered part which protects 
the forearm and wrist from the 
sores

      Reinforced protection 
of shoulders. Formed layered knit 
in combination with seamless tech-
nology as a protection zone in the 
entire area of the arm and protects 
the entire wide deltoids.
      Increased thermal protection
multiplying the plurality of air chan-
nels supports heat accumulation in 
part of the kidney
      Reinforcement from physical 
exertion
Layered knitwear is dimensionally 
adapted to protect the elbow parts.
      Minimum number of seams
T-shirt is made by seamless tech-
nology - the minimum number of 
seams. Stitched only on the sleeves 
and collar.

MEN‘SHEAVY MERINO WOOL   |  100%  MERINO /16MC 300g/m2

MERINO
PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT   TOP PRODUCT

80 % Merino wool 16 MC
17 % Siltex polypropylene
  3 % LYCRA elastane
230 g/m2

S - M | L - XL 

WARON

80 % Merino wool 16 MC
17 % Siltex polypropylene
  3 % LYCRA elastane
230 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

80 % Merino wool 16 MC
17 % Siltex polypropylene
  3 % LYCRA elastane
230 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

WOLF WULK

 5160

9091 8169 5159

 9090

3160

9090

6160

5160

MEN‘S ACTIVE MERINO SEAMLESS /16MC230g/m2

ACTIVE SEAMLESS

MEDIUM MERINO SEAMLESS / 16MC230g/m2



24 25

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
100 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

MOK

 5880

 5880

 8480  9090  0101

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
100 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

MOB

5400

 9090

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
100 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

MAR

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
100 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

MARS

0180

 0180

 8480

 8480

5400

 0101

 0180

 5400

 5400

 9090

 9090

 5880

 5880

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
100 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
100 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

MUT 51 MUT 52

 9050  9050

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
100 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

MARBY   TOP PRODUCT

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
100 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

MARO

MEN‘S POLYPROPYLENE  |  ULTRALIGHT SEAMLESS100g/m2 MEN‘SULTRALIGHT SEAMLESS   |  POLYPROPYLENE 100g/m2

5880

9090

0101

9090

 MARS
90% POLYPROPYLENE
10% POLYAMIDE/NYLON
S - 3XL

 MARBY
90% POLYPROPYLENE
10% POLYAMIDE/NYLON
S - 3XL

0180 9090

0180 9090

100g

100g

 MARICA
90% POLYPROPYLENE
10% POLYAMIDE/NYLON
XXS - XL

0180 9090

 MARELA
90% POLYPROPYLENE
10% POLYAMIDE/NYLON
XXS - XL

0180 9090

100g

100g  UP51
90% POLYPROPYLENE
10% POLYAMIDE/NYLON
S - 3XL

100g

9080

POP MICRO ULTRALIGHT SEAMLESS 100g

9090

 RIVER
90% POLYPROPYLENE
10% POLYAMIDE/NYLON
XXS - XL

100g

POP MICRO ULTRALIGHT SEAMLESS 100gMEN‘S WOMEN‘S

  MUT51
90% POLYPROPYLENE
10% POLYAMIDE/NYLON
S - 3XL

100g   MUT52
90% POLYPROPYLENE
10% POLYAMIDE/NYLON
S - 3XL

100g

9050
9050

 ULTRALIGHT
nejlehčí triko - krátký rukáv jen 200 gramů
nejtenčí materiál
nejlépe sbalitelné - do kapsy
rychleschnoucí - stačí nechat vlát ve větru nežehlí se
antibakteriální - obsahuje ionty stříbra
neuvěřitelný poměr cena - výkon – funkce

 ULTRALIGHT
the lightest shirt - a short sleeve of just 200g 
the thinnest material
best packable - into your pocket
quick-drying - just let it wind in the wind it does not iron
antibacterial - contains silver ions
incredible price - performance ratio – function

  UP51
90% POLYPROPYLENE
10% POLYAMIDE/NYLON
S - 3XL

100g

  MINA
90% POLYPROPYLENE
10% POLYAMIDE/NYLON
S - 3XL

100g

  WUT51
90% POLYPROPYLENE
10% POLYAMIDE/NYLON
S - 3XL

100g   WUT52
90% POLYPROPYLENE
10% POLYAMIDE/NYLON
S - 3XL

100g

9040
9040

NEW ITEM
2020

NEW ITEM
2020

NEW ITEM
2020

NEW ITEM
2020

NEW ITEM
2020

 BOBR
90% POLYPROPYLENE
10% POLYAMIDE/NYLON
XXS - XL

100g

NEW ITEM
2020

9001 4501
4501 5401

5401

58 599080

g/m2100POLYPROPYLEN 
ULTRALIGHT

The thinnest material
Best packable - into your pocket
Quick-drying - just let it wind in the wind it does not iron
Antibacterial - contains silver ions
Incredible price - performance / function

Nejtenčí materiál
Nejlépe sbalitelné - do kapsy
Rychle schnoucí - stačí nechat vlát ve větru nežehlí se
Antibakteriální - obsahuje ionty stříbra
Neuvěřitelný poměr cena - výkon – funkce

SILTEX POLYPROPYLENE

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT



26 27

97 % SILTEX polypropylene
3 %   Elastane
180 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

97 % SILTEX polypropylene
3 %   Elastane
180 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

ADAM ALDO

 0101

 9090

 6262

 9090

 9090

 9090

 6262  9090

97 % SILTEX 
polypropylene
3 %   Elastane
180 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

97 % SILTEX polypropylene
3 %   Elastane
180 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

97 % SILTEX polypropylene
3 %   Elastane
180 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

ATEO

APOL

ABEL

LIGHT  / 180 g

	 This is a light seamless underwear designed to be used as a base 
layer on the body. Polypropylene micro fiber contains the permanent 
„SILTEX“ finish - silver ions inside the fibers, therefore it provides anti-
bacterial protection. High thermal insulation is a result of the knitting 
of the short reverse loops on the inside of the fabric. These loops 
create an incredible number of air ducts, thanks to which the under-
wear has a high thermal insulation capability. The almost zero water 
absorption of polypropylene maximizes sweat transport away from 
the skin.  

	 Lehké bezešvé prádlo určené jako základní, spodní vrstva na 
tělo. Polypropylenové mikrovlákno obsahuje nevypratelnou úpravou 
„SILTEX“ – ionty stříbra uvnitř vláken, díky tomu poskytuje prádlo anti-
bakteriální ochranu. Vysoká tepelně izolační schopnost díky způsobu 
pletení krátkých rubních smyček na vnitřní straně úpletu. Tyto smyčky 
vytváří neuvěřitelné množství vzduchových kanálků, díky kterým má 
prádlo schopnost vysoké tepelné izolace. Téměř nulová nasákavost 
polypropylenu maximalizuje transport potu od pokožky.  

POLYPROPYLENE

POLYAMIDE - micro fiber POLYPROPYLENE

ELASTANE

ELASTANE

97 %

60 % 35 %

3 %

5 %

HEAVY / 260 g

        Seamless functional underwear with anatomically placed zones 
ensures breathing and faster sweat vaporization in zones with  
a higher sweating rate. Perfectly fitting, it supports the functionality 
and ensures optimum thermo regulation. Minimum seams for 
maximum comfort and mobility during sporting activities.  

        Bezešvé funkční prádlo s anatomicky umístěnými zónami, které 
zajišťují odvětrávání a rychlejší odpařování potu na místech se 
zvýšenou potivostí. Dokonalé obepnutí těla podporuje funkčnost  
a zajišťuje optimální termoregulaci. Minimální počet švů a 
anatomický tvar pro maximální komfort a pohyblivost při sportu.  

60 % Polyamide / Nylon
35 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % Elastan
260 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

STEM

 9050

60 % Polyamide / Nylon
35 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % Elastan
260 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

SKIL

 9090

70 % Polyester
24 % Polyamide / Nylon
  6 % Elastane
320 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

ANGEL

 9080

70 % Polyester
24 % Polyamide / Nylon
  6 % Elastane
320 g/m2

S - M | L - XL | 2XL - 3XL

ANDY

 9080

MEN‘S POLYPROPYLENE  |  LIGHT SEAMLESS180g/m2

 0101  5880  9090 8480

MEN‘SHEAVY SEAMLESS   |  TECHNICAL SEAMLESS

320g/m2

260g/m2

260g/m2

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT



28 29

FOTO MARCELA +  BAT-
RA 

GRAMAZE....

WOMEN‘SLIGHT SUPERFINE  |  100%  MERINO /16MC 160g/m2

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

BETA

 9090

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

MAKI

0101 9090

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

BARA

 9090 5151  4747

 90900101

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

LORY

28



30 31

55 % Merino wool 16 MC
40 % MODAL Viscose
  5 % Polyamide / Nylon
150 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

EVELINA
55 % Merino wool 16 MC
40 % MODAL Viscose
  5 % Polyamide / Nylon
150 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

Druck
          

Druck

Button

ERIKA

WOOLCEL 55% MERINO

	 Light 150 g   |   Flat fine knitted fabric   |   1. layer
Single jersey knit from ultra-soft merino wool 16 microns and nat-
uralfiber Modal. It is suitable as the first layer in warm weather. The 
combination of Modal and Wool provides very good breathability 
and sweat management, keeping you cool and providing the optimal 
climate. It has a pleasant silk feel for maximum comfort. Thanks to 
the cooling effect, it is very suitable for summer and indoor sports. 
The natural properties of Modal and merino wool greatly reduce the 
formation of harmful bacteria.  

	 Light 150 g   |   Hladký jemný úplet   |   1. vrstva 
Jednolícní úplet z ultra jemné merino vlny 16 mikronů a přírodního 
vlákna Modal. Je vhodný jako první vrstva do teplého počasí. 
Kombinace Modalu a vlny s velmi dobrou prodyšností a odvodem 
potu, chladí v létě a zajišťuje optimální klima. Příjemný hedvábný 
omak pro maximální komfort. Díky chladivému efektu je oblečení 
vhodné na letní a halové sporty. Přírodní vlastnosti Modalu a merino 
vlny výrazně omezují tvorbu bakterií způsobujících nepříjemný 
zápach.  

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

SAMANTA
100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

AMANDA

 0101

5252

 8383

 5253

 6666  4141

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

ALISA

ALICE

 3333 2424  4747  9090

9090

 5252

 9090

5858

WOMEN‘S 55% MERINO WOOL /16MC   |   WOOLCEL150 g/m2

 9898  9898

WOMEN‘SLIGHT SUPERFINE  |  100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC 160g/m2

MERINO LIGHT SUPERFINE

	 Light 160 g   |   Flat fine knitted fabric   |   1. layer
Clothing made of this knitted fabric is designed to be worn year-
round as a base layer directly on your body.   In the spring and sum-
mer, it can be utilized as the only layer. This material has an excellent 
pleasant feel, is very permeable, comfortable and keeps you warm. 
Thanks to 16 micron merino wool we guarantee no itchiness. It can 
be utilized in almost any sport and outdoor activity.

	 Light 160 g   |   Hladký jemný úplet   |   1. vrstva 
Oblečení z tohoto úpletu je vhodné celoročně jako první vrstva na 
tělo, případně jako jediná vrstva na jaře a v létě. Materiál vyniká 
příjemným omakem, prodyšností a komfortem. Udržuje uživatele v 
teple a suchu. Díky 16 mikronové vlně garantujeme že úplet neškrábe. 
Oblečení je vhodné pro všechny sporty a outdoorové aktivity.

5252

7575

9090

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA



32 33

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

IRENA

 7575

 2160
 3160

 5858

 3160

 5151

 5252

 7474

 9090

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

AVA LAVY

LINSY FLORA

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

POPPY

 6161
 6161

4141

5252 757573734545

9090 6666
2424

 3030

 9090  6666

 2424

 8383

 7474

 4141

 9090

 5555

  NEW | NOVINKA

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

KASA HILA

WOMEN‘S WOMEN‘S100%  MERINO /16MC  |  LIGHT SUPERFINE LIGHT SUPERFINE  |  100%  MERINO /16MC160g/m2 160g/m2

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

ALEA

 4141

 9090

 6666

 2424

 3636  3737  4141

 5155  4747

90904747

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

EMA MONA   NEW | NOVINKA

4747 2424

9090 5859 8169

9090 9090

pocket with zipper

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

MESH

TARGA

 8484

 5858

 7575  5858  5252

  NEW | NOVINKA

Perforate
MESH



34 35

6369

9099

2429

6369

6369

2429

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

DITAZITA

 37909045

 5859  9099

 2429

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

ATILA

 2424

 6363

 3333

 6363
 6262

 7474

 8160

 6666

 9090

 9090  9090

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

TORA   NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

TOZA

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

ATAKA ESTER

WOMEN‘S 100%  MERINO /16MC  |  LIGHT SUPERFINE 160g/m2 WOMEN‘S  LIGHT SUPERFINE  |  100%  MERINO /16MC 160g/m2

2424

 3838

 5858  3838  9090

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

EVA

5858

5252

9090

5858

back pocket with
zipper

  NEW | NOVINKA

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

KASIA 3/4

5858

5252

9090

9090

back pocket with 
zipper

  NEW | NOVINKA

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

KALA

5858

5252

9090

5858 9095

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

pocket with zipper pocket with zipper

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

DANIELA LILI  NEW | NOVINKA   NEW | NOVINKA

5858

6363

9090

7557 7557

4780 4788

9045 9045

8945

back pocket

back pocket

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT



36 37

        Outside polyester / inside merino
Double face knit with 100 % merino wool 16 microns inside and 
recycled polyester - polyamide from the outside. It is suitable as a 
first or mid layer. Merino wool in direct contact with your skin will 
keep you warm and provide the optimal climate in every condition. 
Polyester with polyamide yarn ensures fast evaporation of moisture 
and increases the durability of clothes. Functional knit uvnitř merino 
while maintaining the benefits of merino wool.

         Zvenku polyester / uvnitř merino
Oboulícní úplet se 100% merino vlnou 16 mikronů uvnitř a polyester 
- polyamid zvenku. Vhodné jako první nebo druhá vrstva. Merino 
vlna v přímém kontaktu s pokožkou Vás bude hřát a zajišťovat 
optimální klima za každých podmínek. Polyester s polyamidovou přízí 
zajistí rychlý odvod potu a zvýší odolnost výrobků. Funkční úplet při 
zachování výhod merino vlny.

WOOLTECH - 55% MERINO

outside polyester / inside m
erino

WOMEN‘S WOOLTECH  |  55% MERINO  / 16MC210 g/m2 WOMEN‘S55% MERINO / 16MC   |  WOOLTECH 210 g/m2

METALIC ZIPPER AROUND
THE HOOD

55 % Merino wool� 16 MC  
23 % Polyester
22 % Polyamide
210 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL  

55 % Merino wool� 16 MC  
23 % Polyester
22 % Polyamide
210 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

55 % Merino wool� 16 MC  
23 % Polyester
22 % Polyamide
210 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

WUKA

WALA

ASTERIE

 3186

 3186

 3186

  NEW | NOVINKA



38 39

MERINO MEDIUM 230 g

	 Medium 230 g   |   Interlock knitted fabric   |   1. - 2. layer
Elastic knit from 100% merino wool 16 micron is suitable as the first 
or mid layer. The interlock knitting guarantees high product elasticity 
while keeping the benefits of the natural merino wool. The air chan-
nels in the fabric improve the insulating properties of the material 
and improve sweat management. Clothes made from 230 g interlock 
are characterized by high comfort and functionality. 

	 Medium 230 g   |   Interlock úplet   |   1. - 2. vrstva 
Elastický úplet ze 100 % merino vlny 16 mikronů je vhodný jako
první nebo druhá vrstva. Pletení interlock zaručuje vysokou elasticitu
výrobků při zachování výhod přírodní merino vlny. Vzduchové
kanálky v úpletu zlepšují izolační vlastnost materiálu a zvyšují
schopnost odvádění potu. Oblečení z 230 g interlock pleteniny se
vyznačují vysokým komfortem a funkčností.

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
230 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

BELA

 2424

 3838

 3838  5959  9090

9090

 9090

 7160  3160

80 % Merino wool 16 MC  
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastan
230 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

80 % Merino wool 16 MC  
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastan
230 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL 

WAGA

WARA

 6160  9090

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

MIRA

WELIA

 8169

 2428

WOMEN‘S 100% MERINO WOOL /16MC   |   MEDIUM230g/m2 WOMEN‘SHEAVY   |  100% MERINO WOOL /16MC 260g/m2

MERINO WOOL SEAMLESS /16MC

MERINO WOOL /16MC

230g/m2

230g/m2

WOMEN‘S

WOMEN‘S

        Double face knitted fabric  |   2 layer 
 Double face knitted fabric is suitable as the second layer in cold weather. 
Thanks to 16 micron merino wool, we guarantee no discomfort due to 
itchiness. It can be used in almost every sport and outdoor activity in 
cold or even freezing weather. This material has an excellent feel. It is very 
permeable, comfortable but most importantly, it keeps you warm.

	 Oboulícní úplet  |  2 vrstvý
Dvouvrstvý úplet je vhodný jako druhá vrstva. Materiál vyniká 
příjemným omakem, prodyšností a komfortem. Udržuje uživatele  
v teple a suchu. Díky 16 mikronové vlně garantujeme že úplet neškrábe. 
Oblečení je vhodné pro všechny sporty a outdoorové aktivity  
v chladném počasí.

MERINO HEAVY 260 g 79-81 (size M)
84-86 (size M)

8160

LEGGINGS
LEGÍNY

Sewn
buds

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

WESNA

8-10 CM

9090

8160

2428

7378

9098

MERINO
PRODUCT

SUPERSOFT PRO DENNÍ NOŠENÍ

  NEW | NOVINKA



40 41

WOMEN‘SHEAVY   |  100% MERINO WOOL /16MC 260g/m2

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

JENY JEZY

7677 2427

5857 5857

7677 7677

2427 2427

ZIPPER

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

KENY

KARMINA

WESA

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

SARMINA

 909S

C816

2429

7167

WOMEN‘S 100% MERINO WOOL /16MC   |   HEAVY260g/m2

 716S

C816

3163

 816S

2428 C816

3163

C716

METALIC
ZIPPER

(shortcut C )

 474S

 C909

 C909

 8169

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

WESIA WETIA

4748 7378

4748

6668

7378

9098

4748

6668

7378

9098

SILVER ZIPPER AROUND 
THE HOOD

METALIC
ZIPPER

BLACK
ZIPPER

METALIC
ZIPPER

 4747

8160

9090

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

JOGGERS
TEPLÁKYSALA

we
tia

 - d
etail tisku / wetia print detail

 3737
 9090

 2424

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

STELA  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

  NEW | NOVINKA



42 439090

8160
9090

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

WASAPANTS
SPODKY

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

WALIKA WIA

3/4

WOMEN‘SHEAVY   |  100% MERINO WOOL /16MC 260g/m2

9090

8160

8-10 CM 8-10 CM

9090

8160

  3/4 LENGHT

Double
layer

Double
layer

9090

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

LEGGINGS
LEGÍNY

back pocket

back pocket
with zipper

WERDA

9090

8160

8-10 CM 520g

  LONG

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

LAURA

9099

WOMEN‘S 100% MERINO WOOL /16MC   |   HEAVY260g/m2

7169

5159

 3739 3169  4747

 6666

 7160 3160

 2424

 5150

 7676

 3737  3160

 7373

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

LENA

 7160

 3160

 9090

 7676

 8169

 2424

 4747  3737

 6666

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

LOTA

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

RITA

 9N13

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL | 2XL 

EMILY

 2429  3739  4749 9099

 4749

HEAVY   |  100% MERINO WOOL /16MC WOMEN‘S

C909 C816 2162 C716

WARMINA

C816

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2 

S | M | L | XL | 2XL

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT   NEW | NOVINKA

  TOP PRODUCT



44 45

SEAMLESS  WEAR
      Protection from 
perspiration
An active transported  layer 
increased production of sweat 
in the armpits from the skin. 
Unpleasant odors are reduced 
thanks to natural antibacterial 
merino wool during active 
sports.

      Support of the abdominal 
muscles and hips
the places of abdomen and 
hips have the compression 
function

      Protection from the cold
full single knitwear of wool 
ensures protection from the 
cold of the shoulders

      Increased thermal 
protection together with 
ventilation in the spine
combination of smooth and 
perforated surfaces protect 
from the cold and ventilate in 
areas of increased sweating

      Increased thermal 
protection in the kidney area
light reinforcement in the hips 
and kidneys protect from the 
cold

      Minimum number of 
seams 
T-shirt is made by seamless 
technology - the minimum 
number of seams. Stitched 
only on the sleeves and collar

      Ochrana před pocením
zvýšenou tvorbu potu v 
podpaží transportuje od 
pokožky aktivní vrstva. Díky 
funkci přírodní, antibakterální 
merino vlny, se snižuje 
nepříjemný zápach při 
aktivním sportu

      Podpora břišních svalů 
a boků
oblast břicha a boků má 
podpůrnou kompresní funkci 

      Ochrana před chladem 
ochranu před chladem v 
ramenou zabezpečí plný 
jednolícní úplet z vlněné příze 

      Zvýšená tepelná ochrana 
společně s odvětráním  
v oblasti páteře
kombinace hladké a děrované 
plochy tvoří jak ochranu před 
chladem, tak odvětrávací 
plochu v místech zvýšeného 
pocení

      Zvýšená tepelná ochrana 
zad v oblasti ledvin
lehké zesílení v bocích a 
ledvinách Vás dostatečně 
chrání před chladem 

      Méně šitých švů
triko je vyrobeno technologií 
seamless - minimální počet 
švů. Šité pouze na rukávech 
a límečku.

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

70 % Merino wool 16 MC  
30 % Polyamide / Nylon
120 g/m2 

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

70 % Merino wool 16 MC  
30 % Polyamide / Nylon
120 g/m2 

UNI SIZE

70 % Merino wool 16 MC  
30 % Polyamide / Nylon
120 g/m2 

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

70 % Merino wool 16 MC  
30 % Polyamide / Nylon
120 g/m2 

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

WALBA WUKLA

WATALA WAURA

 9090  9090

 9090  9090

1

2

3

6

5

4

7160

 9090

 9090

93 % Merino wool 16 MC  
7 % Polyamide / Nylon
160 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

MATALA

93 % Merino wool 16 MC  
7 % Polyamide / Nylon
160 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

MAURA
93 % Merino wool 16 MC  
7 % Polyamide / Nylon
160 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

MASKA

  3/4 LENGHT

   BOXER

93 % Merino wool 16 MC  
7 % Polyamide / Nylon
160 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

MALKA

7169

7160 3160 6160 9090

7160 3160 6160 9090

 8449

93 % Merino wool 16 MC  
7 % Polyamide / Nylon
160 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

MALBA

90 % Merino wool 16 MC 
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
130 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

90 % Merino wool 16 MC 
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
130 g/m2 

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

MIAMEA

WOMEN‘S WOMEN‘S70% MERINO ACTIVE SEAMLESS /16MC ULTRALIGHT SEAMLESS  |  90%  MERINO /16MC120 g/m2 130 g/m2

160g/m2

7169 7169

8449 8449

3160

6160

9090

7160

9090

9090

7160

9090

7160

3160

LIGHT  |  MERINO SEAMLESS /16MC



46 47

1

3

4

5

6

2

7

8

9

             Protection from 
perspiration. Active layer 
transports perspiration away 
from the skin out.
      Support to bend. 
Knitwear is adapted for easy 
bending arm.
      Compression Support 
the abdomen and hips have 
the compression function 
thanks thermally insulated 
elastane and anatomically 
shaped areas
      Mechanical protection
formed layered part which 
protects the forearm and 
wrist from the sores
      Reinforced protection 
of shoulders. Formed layered 
knit in combination with 
seamless technology as  
a protection zone in the entire 

area of the arm and protects 
the entire wide deltoids.
      Increased hermal pro-
tection
multiplying the plurality of air 
channels supports heat accu-
mulation in part of the kidney
      Reinforcement from phys-
ical exertion
Layered knitwear is dimen-
sionally adapted to protect 
the elbow parts.
      Minimum number of 
seams
T-shirt is made by seamless 
technology - the minimum 
number of seams. Stitched 
only on the sleeves and collar.

High
ly

 E
la

st
ic

   
/ 

 V
ys

oc
e e

lastic
ký 

80% MERINO HEAVY SEAMLESS

        Seamless luxury woolen clothes will become your favorite. 
Reliably transports moisture away from the skin and natural 16-mi-
cron merino ensures perfect thermal comfort. Highly  elastic material 
allows for easy dressing. Perfectly adapted woolen yarn that definitely 
does not scratch while still encircling the body. Thanks to a unique 
processing it perfectly fits each figure.

        Bezešvé vlněné luxusní prádlo, které si ihned oblíbíte. Spolehlivě 
odvádí pot od pokožky  a přírodní 16-ti mikronové merino zabezpečí 
dokonalý tepelný komfort. Vysoce elastický materiál umožní snadné 
oblékání. Skvěle upravená vlněná příze, která zaručeně neškrábe a 
velmi lehce obepíná tělo. Díky unikátnímu zpracování perfektně sedí 
každé postavě.

80 % Merino wool 16 MC  
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
300 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

WIGI

80 % Merino wool 16 MC  
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
300 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

WILA

7N718N40 9N13

 9090  9090

 9070

 9070  90908160  9N13

80 % Merino wool 16 MC  
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
300 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

80 % Merino wool 16 MC  
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
300 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

WILMA WALISA

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

 WIRO 210g
55% MERINO WOOL
              16 microns
23% POLYESTER
22% POLYAMIDE
M / L / XL

 WITO 210g
55% MERINO WOOL
              16 microns
23% POLYESTER
22% POLYAMIDE
M / L / XL

9099

9N99

 WIKA 210g
55% MERINO WOOL
              16 microns
23% POLYESTER
22% POLYAMIDE
S-M / L-XL

 WIPA 210g
55% MERINO WOOL
              16 microns
23% POLYESTER
22% POLYAMIDE
S-M / L-XL

90999099

uvnitř 100% fleace

inside 100% fleace

 WIRA 210g  WITA 210g

55% MERINO WOOLTECH SEAMLESS 16MC WOMEN‘S210g

55% MERINO WOOL
              16 microns
23% POLYESTER
22% POLYAMIDE
S / M / L

55% MERINO WOOL
              16 microns
23% POLYESTER
22% POLYAMIDE
S / M / L

9N99
9099

80% MERINO SEAMLESS 16MC WOMEN‘S230g

9090
9090

80% MERINO WOOL
               16 microns
17% POLYPROPYLENE
  3% ELASTANE
XXS - XL

 WARA
80% MERINO WOOL
               16 microns
17% POLYPROPYLENE
  3% ELASTANE
XXS - XL

 WAGA230g 230g

9N13
9N13

80% MERINO WOOL
               16 microns
17% POLYPROPYLENE
  3% ELASTANE
XXS - XL

 WIGI 300g
80% MERINO WOOL
               16 microns
17% POLYPROPYLENE
  3% ELASTANE
XXS - XL

 WILA 300g

80% MERINO I WEAR SEAMLESS 16MC 300g WOMEN‘S

 WOLF 230g

9090

80% MERINO WOOL
               16 microns
17% POLYPROPYLENE
  3% ELASTANE
S - 3XL

 WULK 230g
80% MERINO WOOL
               16 microns
17% POLYPROPYLENE
  3% ELASTANE
S - 3XL

9090

80% MERINO SEAMLESS 16MC MEN‘S230g55% MERINO WOOLTECH SEAMLESS 16MC 210g MEN‘S

5554

UNI SIZEUNI SIZE

                           detail WILA 9N13

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

8

80 % Merino wool 16 MC  
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
300 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

WERELA

80 % Merino wool 16 MC  
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
300 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

WERENA   TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

WOMEN‘S 80% MERINO WOOL /16MC   |   HEAVY300g/m2 WOMEN‘SHEAVY   |  80% MERINO WOOL /16MC 300g/m2

wendy

3160

9090

47

  TOP PRODUCT



48 49

g/m2100POLYPROPYLEN 
ULTRALIGHT

The thinnest material
Best packable - into your pocket
Quick-drying - just let it wind in the wind it does not iron
Antibacterial - contains silver ions
Incredible price - performance / function

Nejtenčí materiál
Nejlépe sbalitelné - do kapsy
Rychle schnoucí - stačí nechat vlát ve větru nežehlí se
Antibakteriální - obsahuje ionty stříbra
Neuvěřitelný poměr cena - výkon – funkce

SILTEX POLYPROPYLENE

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
100 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

MINA

0180 4500 8480  9090

 9090

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
100 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

MER

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
100 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

MARICA

 9040

 9090  4545  0101

 9040

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
100 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

MARELA

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
150 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
150 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

WUT 51 WUT 52

90 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
150 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

ZAPA

WOMEN‘S100g/m2 WOMEN‘SMICRO ULTRALIGHT SEAMLESS 100g/m2MICRO ULTRALIGHT SEAMLESS

0180

0180

4500

4500

8480

8480

9090

9090

150 g/m2MICRO ULTRALIGHT SEAMLESS

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT



50 51

LIGHT  / 180 g

HEAVY  / 260 - 320 g

	 This is a very light seamless underwear designed to be used 
as a base layer on the body. Polypropylene micro fiber contains the 
permanent „SILTEX“ finish - silver ions inside the fibers, therefore 
it provides antibacterial protection. High thermal insulation is a 
result of the knitting of the short reverse loops on the inside of the 
fabric. These loops create an incredible number of air ducts, thanks 
to which the underwear has a high thermal insulation capability. The 
almost zero water absorption of polypropylene maximizes sweat 
transport away from the skin.        

	 Velmi lehké bezešvé prádlo určené jako základní, spodní vrstva na 
tělo. Polypropylenové mikrovlákno obsahuje nevypratelnou úpravou 
„SILTEX“ – ionty stříbra uvnitř vláken, díky tomu poskytuje prádlo an-
tibakteriální ochranu. Vysoká tepelně izolační schopnost díky způsobu 
pletení krátkých rubních smyček na vnitřní straně úpletu. Tyto smyčky 
vytváří neuvěřitelné množství vzduchových kanálků, díky kterým má 
prádlo schopnost vysoké tepelné izolace. Téměř nulová nasákavost 
polypropylenu maximalizuje transport potu od pokožky.  

0101

4580

        Seamless functional underwear with anatomically placed zones 
ensures breathing and faster sweat vaporization in zones with  
a higher sweating rate. Perfectly fitting, it supports the functionality 
and ensures optimum thermo regulation. Minimum seams for 
maximum comfort and mobility during sporting activities.  

        Bezešvé funkční prádlo s anatomicky umístěnými zónami, které 
zajišťují odvětrávání a rychlejší odpařování potu na místech se 
zvýšenou potivostí. Dokonalé obepnutí těla podporuje funkčnost  
a zajišťuje optimální termoregulaci. Minimální počet švů a 
anatomický tvar pro maximální komfort a pohyblivost při sportu.  

97 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
180 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

ALBA

  9090

  9090

  9090

0101

 62624500  9090  9090

97 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
180 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

ATALA

 0101  6262 4580  9090

97 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
180 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

97 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
180 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

97 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
180 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

70 % Polyester
24 % Polyamide / Nylon
  6 % Elastane
320 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

70 % Polyester
24 % Polyamide / Nylon
  6 % Elastane
320 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

AVION AIDA AURA ANGELINA AGATA

60 % Polyamide / Nylon
35 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % Elastane
260 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

60 % Polyamide / Nylon
35 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % Elastane
260 g/m2

XS | S - M | L - XL | 2XL

SITA SKAL

 9040

 9080  9080

 9090

320g/m2

260g/m2

WOMEN‘S POLYPROPYLEN   |   LIGHT SEAMLESS180g/m2 WOMEN‘STECHNICAL  SEAMLESS   |  POLYPROPYLEN 260g/m2

9090

  TOP PRODUCT



52 53

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

SIZES: 100 - 140

LUNA

 9090

 6666

 9090

4747

4747 9090

51514747

 4747

6666

5151

 6666

5151

 5151

 5151

 5151

6666

WILLY AVE

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

SIZES: 100 - 140

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

SIZES: 100 - 140

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

SIZES: 100 - 140

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

SIZES: 100 - 140

NORD LOTY  NEW | NOVINKA   NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

SIZES: 100 - 150

TONY

4747  51516666  9090

 6666

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

SIZES: 100 - 150

LONY

4747

8484

 8484

 5151

 4747

 5151

 8484

 5151 6666

6666

 4747

 9090

9090

 9090

 5656

JUNIORLIGHT SUPERFINE 16 MC   |  100% MERINO /16MC 160g/m2JUNIOR 100% MERINO /16MC   |   LIGHT SUPERFINE160g/m2



54 55

FERO
100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

SIZES: 100 - 150

  NEW | NOVINKA

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

SIZES: 100 - 150

SOLY

 2424

0101 4747

 6565

 4545 9099

 5151

5401
 4747

5151 4747

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

SIZES: 100 - 150

STONY

 2424  8484  4747 5151

 5151

SUZI
100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

SIZES: 100 - 150

  NEW | NOVINKA

JUNIORJUNIOR 100% MERINO /16MC  |   HEAVY 16 MC260g/m2

2424

4747

4747

5151

2424

 5151  4747

 9090

 4747

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

SIZES: 100 - 150

SOVA

8160

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

SIZES: 100 - 150

FINO   NEW | NOVINKA

8160

9090

 9001

87 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  3 % Elastane
200 g/m2

SIZES: 110 - 157

Colors variants  for DUMAS / DISMA / PENT:DARIO

  9056   9036   9090

97 % Polyamide / Nylon
  3 % LYCRA elastane
240 g/m2

SIZES: 110 - 157

97 % Polyamide / Nylon
  3 % LYCRA elastane
240 g/m2

SIZES: 110 - 157

97 % Polyamide / Nylon
  3 % LYCRA elastane
240 g/m2

SIZES: 110 - 157

DINO JAHO GRAF

  9090

97 % Polyamide / Nylon
  3 % Elastane
240 g/m2

SIZES: 110 - 157

PENT

4545  9090

87 % SILTEX
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  3 % Elastane
200 g/m2

SIZES: 110 - 157

87 % SILTEX
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  3 % Elastane
200 g/m2

SIZES: 110 - 157

DUMAS DISMA

TECHNICAL SEAMLESS 

	 This is a light seamless underwear designed to be used as a base 
layer on the body. Polypropylene micro fiber contains the permanent 
„SILTEX“ finish - silver ions inside the fibers, therefore it provides anti-
bacterial protection. High thermal insulation is a result of the knitting 
of the short reverse loops on the inside of the fabric. These loops 
create an incredible number of air ducts, thanks to which the under-
wear has a high thermal insulation capability. The almost zero water 
absorption of polypropylene maximizes sweat transport away from 
the skin.  

	 Lehké bezešvé prádlo určené jako základní, spodní 
vrstva na tělo. Polypropylenové mikrovlákno obsahuje 
nevypratelnou úpravou „SILTEX“ – ionty stříbra uvnitř 
vláken, díky tomu poskytuje prádlo antibakteriální ochranu. 
Vysoká tepelně izolační schopnost díky způsobu pletení krátkých rub-
ních smyček na vnitřní straně úpletu. Tyto smyčky vytváří neuvěřitelné 
množství vzduchových kanálků, díky kterým má prádlo schopnost 
vysoké tepelné izolace. Téměř nulová nasákavost polypropylenu maxi-
malizuje transport potu od pokožky.  

JUNIORTECHNICAL SEAMLESS g/m2200-240

87% POLYPROPYLENE 200g/m2

240g/m2

MEDIUM

MEDIUM

97% POLYAMIDE



56 57

70 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

70 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

35 % Merino wool
45 % Polyester
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

SJR SJE

SJB

 906  905  946

 960

 950

 904  956 904  956

 940  965 409

MERINO   |  SOCKS

HEAVY

HEAVY

3

3

 109  609  409  509

70 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

70 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

70 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

70 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

SJW

SJC SJD

SJA

 905 905

 905

 903

 905  903

HEAVY3

HEAVY HEAVY3 3

MEDIUM

MEDIUM

2

2

JUNIORJUNIOR SOCKS  |   MERINO

  TOP PRODUCT



58 59

70 % Merino wool
13 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  7 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

70 % Merino wool
13 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  7 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

70 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

70 % Merino wool
13 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  7 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

42 % SILTEX polypropylene
37 % Cotton / Bavlna
16 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

42 % SILTEX polypropylene
37 % Cotton / Bavlna
16 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

TJP TJE

TJD HCJ

TJS TJB

TJC

 608  861

 800

 508

 005

 608

 491 669 800

 308

800  504

 508

LIGHT LIGHT

LIGHT LIGHT

1 1

1 1

70 % Merino wool
13 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  7 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

70 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
XXS | XS | S 

TJL

 648

 408

 608

 800

 808

 800

 688

 903  600

 408

LIGHT1

 869

 504

 508

 306 005

 830

 816

 841

 601

 930

 900

 900

 900

MEDIUM MEDIUM2

MEDIUM2

2

MERINO   |  SOCKS JUNIORJUNIOR SOCKS  |   MERINO

  TOP PRODUCT



60 61

MERINO SOCKS MERINO PONOŽKY
100% natural 
High - grade permeability
Maximum comfort owing to excellent moisture elimination.
The fine Merino wool causes no scratching and itching.
An excellent thermo isolation owing to many tiny air 
bags between the fibers.

We have 30 years of experience with manufacturing    LASTING socks.
Your feet will feel comfortable and safe even under extreme conditions. 
We look for the best function fibers on the market, test them in cooper-
ation with professional athletes and the result is this catalogue of socks 
designed for different kinds of sports. Trust us that your feet will be in 
a dry, warm environment without any bruises or blisters. We use unique 
technological procedures in manufacturing LASTING socks and that´s 
why our socks are so exceptional. 

One basic feature of socks recommended for sports, walking and other 
physical activities is maximum possible comfort for the entire period 
the socks are worn.  LASTING socks provide thermal comfort while re-
moving moisture and sweat off the skin. This minimizes the risk of bac-
teria proliferation and the occurrence of blisters. A sophisticated rein-
forcement of the most stressed parts of the foot reduces impacts and 
minimizes bruising. Elastic bandage of the sole, ankle or border secures  
a proper position of the sock on foot even during demanding sports 
performances. Select socks contain a compression elastic material to 
increase oxidation and accelerate muscle regeneration. Other socks 
have their tips sewn using a seamless technology so no seam can pinch 
or rub against the skin. 

Both natural and synthetic materials are used FOR MEN’Sufacturing      
LASTING socks. We always emphasize the function and suitable com-
bination of materials as each of them have their own unique properties. 
Our customers can appreciate that the best quality materials in their 
ideal proportion are always used.

100% přírodní materiál
Vysoká prodyšnost
Maximální komfort díky vynikajícímu odvodu vlhkosti.
Jemná merino vlna neškrábe a nesvědí.
Skvělá tepelná izolace díky mnoha drobným vzduchovým 
kapsám mezi vlákny.

  
S výrobou ponožek LASTING máme již 30 let zkušeností. Pro vaše 
nohy zajišťujeme komfort a pohodlí i v extrémních podmínkách. Hle-
dáme na trhu ty nejlepší funkční vlákna, testujeme je ve spolupráci 
s profesionálními sportovci a výsledkem je tento katalog funkčních 
ponožek pro různé druhy sportu. Důvěřujte nám a budete mít nohy 
v suchu, teple, bez otlaků a puchýřů. Při výrobě ponožek LASTING 
používáme unikátní technologické postupy, proto jsou naše ponož-
ky tak výjimečné.

Hlavní funkcí ponožek, které doporučujeme používat při sportu, chůzi 
a jiné tělesné aktivitě je zajištění maximálně možného komfortu  
a pohodlí pro uživatele po celou dobu nošení. Ponožky LASTING 
zabezpečují tepelnou pohodu a transport vlhkosti a potu pryč od 
pokožky. Tím se minimalizuje riziko bujení bakterií a vzniku puchýřů. 
Inteligentní zesílení nejvíce namáhaných oblastí nohy tlumí nárazy 
a minimalizuje otlaky. Elastická bandáž chodidla, kotníku případně 
lemu, zabezpečuje správnou polohu ponožky na noze i při náročném 
sportovním výkonu. Vybrané ponožky obsahují kompresní elastický 
materiál v celé ponožce pro zvýšené okysličení a rychlejší svalovou 
regeneraci. Vybrané ponožky mají špici šitou bezešvou technologií, 
tudíž zde netlačí žádný šev. 

Při výrobě ponožek    LASTING jsou používány jak přírodní, tak syntetic-
ké materiály. Vždy klademe důraz na funkčnost a vhodnou kombinaci 
jednotlivých materiálů, protože každý má své unikátní vlastnosti. Pro 
zákazníka je důležité, že materiály jsou vždy používány ty nejkvalitnější  
a v ideálním procentuálním zastoupení. Široký sortiment ponožek 
pro různé druhy sportu je zárukou, že si každý vybere a najde své 
nejvhodnější ponožky LASTING.

JUNIOR ACCESSORIES

3401 5401

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2

XXS - XS

70 % Merino wool 16 MC  
30 % Polyamide / Nylon
120 g/m2 

XXS - XS

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
260 g/m2

XXS - XS

LAK

WUKLA

WAK

4747 5656

  100%  MERINO WOOL

  100%  MERINO HEAVY

160g/m2

  100%  MERINO /16MC

POLYPROPYLENE LIGHT SEAMLESS

MERINO WOOL SEAMLESS

160g/m2

200g/m2

120 g/m2

260g/m2

4848 5656

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

XXS - XS

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

XXS - XS

KUL WUL

20-22 CM

20
-2

2 
CM 20-22CM

20
-2

2 
CM

87 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  3 % Elastane
200 g/m2

XXS - XS 

ARGO

9001

4747

65656565

4747

5151

47474747

5151

9090

90909090

9090

260g/m2

160g/m2

 9090

93 % Merino wool 16 MC  
  7 % Polyamide / Nylon
160 g/m2

XXS - XS

MUKLA

5150



62 63

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

FWT

 669

 885  993

LIGHT1

SUPERSOFT - LESS DURABLE

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

FWF
LIGHT1

SUPERSOFT - LESS DURABLE

SOCKSMERINO WOOL / 16MCSOCKS

900

716

816 515216

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

FWE

 516

 800

 316  900 816

LIGHT1

SUPERSOFT - LESS DURABLE

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

FWP

 800

 002

 316  516  816

MEDIUM2

SUPERSOFT - LESS DURABLE

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

FWO

 696

 585  595  393

LIGHT1

SUPERSOFT - LESS DURABLE

85 % Merino wool
  5 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

FWR

 585

 696

 595  816  393

MEDIUM2

SUPERSOFT - LESS DURABLE

85 % Merino wool
  5 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % POP polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

FWN

 383 585

 787

 696 595

HEAVY3

SUPERSOFT - LESS DURABLE

TREKKINGSUPER SOFT  MERINO SOCKS / 16MC 

SUPER SOFT
DAILY SOCKS  
NEJJEMNĚJŠÍ PONOŽKY Z 16MC VLNY 
PRO DENNÍ NOŠENÍ



64 65

80 % Merino wool
13 % Polyamide / Nylon
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

40 % Merino wool
45 % COOLMAX
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL  

WWS

WCS

 806

 888

 504

 504

 989  035

 035

 804

LIGHT1

LIGHT1

LIGHT1

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WHS

 988  900  409

LIGHT1

75 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WDL
MEDIUM2

Socks made of Merino wool with a fiber diameter 
of 18 - 22 microns is more pleasant than fabric 
made of ordinary wool.

Ponožky z Merino vlny o průměru vlákna 18 - 22 
mikronů jsou příjemnější než z běžné vlny.

22MC
MEDIUM2

HEAVY3

Single layer   |   Jednovrstvá hladká

Reinforced heal and/or  toe   |   Plyšem zesílená pata nebo špička

3 layer plush   |   Třívrstvý úplet

SOCKSMERINO WOOL / 22MC TREKKING

50 % Merino wool
19 % Polyamide / Nylon
25 % SILTEX polypropylene
  6 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WTS

 800  504

 504

 816

LIGHT1

  TOP PRODUCT



66 67

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WHO

 800  504  620

 620

 900

LIGHT1

70 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
15 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WKS

504

 640

 689  620 900

LIGHT1

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WAS

 640

 698

 504  498  988

LIGHT1

70 % Merino wool
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
13 % Polyamide / Nylon
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL  

WLS

504

901

 699 620  901

LIGHT1

80 % Merino wool
13 % Polyamide / Nylon
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WPKS

504  900

LIGHT1

70 % Merino wool
13 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % X-STATIC
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WXL

 620  900

 900

LIGHT1 antib ac terial

SILVER

75 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TNW

 983

 698  620

LIGHT1

80 % Merino wool
13 % Polyamide / Nylon
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WPLS

805  503

LIGHT1

SOCKSMERINO WOOL / 22MC TREKKINGSOCKS TREKKING MERINO WOOL / 22MC

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

DWA

 900

 900

LIGHT1

  TOP PRODUCT  TOP PRODUCT

  NEW | NOVINKA   NEW | NOVINKA

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT



68 69

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

75 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WLI

WLF

WLJ

WLG

 648

 667

 629

485

 445

 667

688

338

688

 668

 558

 628

 628

 338

767

 388

MEDIUM

MEDIUM

MEDIUM

MEDIUM2

2

2

2

70 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WHI

 721

900

 699  809  900

MEDIUM2

85 % Merino wool
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WSM

900

 489640  504  909

HEAVY3

SOCKSMERINO WOOL / 22MC TREKKINGSOCKS TREKKING MERINO WOOL / 22MC

70 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
15 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WHK

 504

900

MEDIUM2

816

80 % Merino wool
13 % Polyamide / Nylon
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

WRM
MEDIUM2

65 % Merino wool
20 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

65 % Merino wool
14 % Polyamide / Nylon
16 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TRX TWP

 905

 906 807

HEAVY3 MEDIUM2

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWK

SLJ

SLF

767

667

485

338

688

629

858

800316 515 816 900

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

WLI

WLJ

WLG

WLF

767

628

667

485

335

338

688

445

629

858

667

853

588388 468 646 648 668

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWN

383 787 816585 595

85 % Merino wool 16MC
5 %  Polypropylen
5 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWZ

480 580

70 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Siltex
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Lycra

FWU

298 528 848 898

MERINO SOCKS TREKKING MERINO SOCKS  /  16 MCSKI

853
25 26

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWK

SLJ

SLF

767

667

485

338

688

629

858

800316 515 816 900

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

WLI

WLJ

WLG

WLF

767

628

667

485

335

338

688

445

629

858

667

853

588388 468 646 648 668

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWN

383 787 816585 595

85 % Merino wool 16MC
5 %  Polypropylen
5 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWZ

480 580

70 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Siltex
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Lycra

FWU

298 528 848 898

MERINO SOCKS TREKKING MERINO SOCKS  /  16 MCSKI

853
25 26

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWK

SLJ

SLF

767

667

485

338

688

629

858

800316 515 816 900

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

WLI

WLJ

WLG

WLF

767

628

667

485

335

338

688

445

629

858

667

853

588388 468 646 648 668

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWN

383 787 816585 595

85 % Merino wool 16MC
5 %  Polypropylen
5 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWZ

480 580

70 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Siltex
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Lycra

FWU

298 528 848 898

MERINO SOCKS TREKKING MERINO SOCKS  /  16 MCSKI

853
25 26

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWK

SLJ

SLF

767

667

485

338

688

629

858

800316 515 816 900

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

WLI

WLJ

WLG

WLF

767

628

667

485

335

338

688

445

629

858

667

853

588388 468 646 648 668

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWN

383 787 816585 595

85 % Merino wool 16MC
5 %  Polypropylen
5 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWZ

480 580

70 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Siltex
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Lycra

FWU

298 528 848 898

MERINO SOCKS TREKKING MERINO SOCKS  /  16 MCSKI

853
25 26



70 71

42 % Merino wool
43 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TRP

 698  889  598

85 % Merino wool
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

85 % Merino wool
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TWA

 809  908

WSB
HEAVY3HEAVY3

55 % BB Acryl
25 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TKA

 306 900

HEAVY3

30 % Merino wool
30 % BB Acryl
20 % SILTEX polypropylene
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TXC

 900

 620

HEAVY3

39 % BB Acryl
30 % Merino wool
25 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
  1 % Polyamide / Nylon
S | M | L | XL 

 900

HTV
HEAVY3

SOCKS TREKKING FOR WINTER MERINO WOOL / 22MC

MEDIUM2

SOCKSTECHNICAL SOCKS TREKKING

70 % COOLMAX polyester
13 % Polyamide
10 % X-static
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

75 % COOLMAX polyester
13 % Polyamide
	  5 % X-static
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

XOL

 900 001  900 001

XOS
LIGHT LIGHT1 1

75 % Cotton / bavlna
13 % Polyamide
  7 % LYCRA elastane
	  5 % X-STATIC
S | M | L | XL 

75 % Cotton / bavlna
13 % Polyamide
  7 % LYCRA elastane
	  5 % X-STATIC
S | M | L | XL 

CXL

 900 001  900 001

CXS
LIGHT LIGHT1 1

70 % COOLMAX polyester
13 % Polyamide
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

70 % COOLMAX polyester
13 % Polyamide
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

OLI

 900 001  900 001

OLS
LIGHT LIGHT1 1

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT  TOP PRODUCT



72 73

308707

1

 900009

40 % COOLMAX polyester
40 % MERYL SKINLIFE
15 % Polyamide
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TCA
LIGHT LIGHT1 1

 900 001

60 % MERYL SKINLIFE polyamide
30 % COOLMAX polyester
  7 % Polyamide / Nylon
  3 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL  

TCU
LIGHT1

40 % MERYL SKINLIFE polyamide
20 % COOLMAX polyester
20 % SILTEX polypropylene
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL  

ITL

 905 903 908

MEDIUM2

60 % Cotton / bavlna
18 % SILTEX polypropylene
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TCC

 986 289 769

MEDIUM2

SOCKSTECHNICAL   |  TREKKING UNI

50 % Cotton / bavlna
25 % SILTEX polypropylene
19 % Polyamide
  6 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

ATS
LIGHT

 009

 009

50 % Cotton / bavlna
25 % SILTEX polypropylene
19 % Polyamide
  6 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

ATL

40 % Cotton / bavlna
40 % SILTEX polypropylene
15 % Polyamide
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TKI

908

MEDIUM2

908

MEDIUM2

40 % Cotton / bavlna
40 % SILTEX polypropylene
15 % Polyamide
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TCL

SOCKS TREKKING TECHNICAL SOCKSTECHNICAL TREKKING

 900  900

MEDIUM2

65 % BORGOLON polyamide
30 % POLYCOLON Polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TWW
MEDIUM2

65 % BORGOLON polyamide
30 % POLYCOLON Polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

ITU

80 % POLYCOLON Polypropylene
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TKN

 800 816 620

MEDIUM2

80 % Cotton / bavlna
17 % Polyamide
  3 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

41 % Cotton / bavlna
41 % Polyester
  8 % Polyamide
  7 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

70 % COOLMAX polyester
13 % Polyamide
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

PLB PLF DCA

 900  900  900

LIGHT LIGHT LIGHT1 1 1

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT



74 75

HEAVY3 HEAVY3

48 % SILTEX polypropylene
39 % Akryl
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  3 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

CMH
HEAVY3

 001  900

55 % SILTEX polypropylene
33 % Akryl
  9 % Polyamide / Nylon
  3 % Elastane
S | M | L | XL 

50 % ISOLFIL polypropylene 
35 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TKH

 909  689 834

TKS

53 % BB Acryl
35 % SILTEX polypropylene
  7 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % Elastane
S | M | L | XL 

KNT
HEAVY3

 002 816 522 900

80 % Merino wool
10 % BB Acryl
  5 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

HMC
HEAVY3

 086 083

SOCKSTECHNICAL   |  TREKKING UNI

65 % TERMOLITE polyester
20 % SILTEX polypropylene
  8 % Polyamide / Nylon
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SCI

 905  903

 903

MEDIUM2

75 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SCA

 907

MEDIUM2

85 % Merino wool
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SCK

 903  908

 908

HEAVY3

SOCKS TECHNICAL SOCKSTECHNICAL   |  TREKKING UNI SOCKSCROSS COUNTRY SKIIINGTREKKING FOR WINTER

  TOP PRODUCT  TOP PRODUCT  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT



76 77

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWK

SLJ

SLF

767

667

485

338

688

629

858

800316 515 816 900

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

WLI

WLJ

WLG

WLF

767

628

667

485

335

338

688

445

629

858

667

853

588388 468 646 648 668

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWN

383 787 816585 595

85 % Merino wool 16MC
5 %  Polypropylen
5 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWZ

480 580

70 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Siltex
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Lycra

FWU

298 528 848 898

MERINO SOCKS TREKKING MERINO SOCKS  /  16 MCSKI

853
25 26

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWK

SLJ

SLF

767

667

485

338

688

629

858

800316 515 816 900

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

WLI

WLJ

WLG

WLF

767

628

667

485

335

338

688

445

629

858

667

853

588388 468 646 648 668

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWN

383 787 816585 595

85 % Merino wool 16MC
5 %  Polypropylen
5 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWZ

480 580

70 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Siltex
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Lycra

FWU

298 528 848 898

MERINO SOCKS TREKKING MERINO SOCKS  /  16 MCSKI

853
25 26

85 % Merino wool
  5 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL

FWM

 816

 585  595  393

HEAVY3

SUPERSOFT - LESS DURABLE

85 % Merino wool
  5 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL

FWI

 778

 778

 889  338  993

HEAVY3

SUPERSOFT - LESS DURABLE

85 % Merino wool
  5 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

FWW

 858  518  398

 398

HEAVY3

SUPERSOFT - LESS DURABLE

85 % Merino wool
  5 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

FWC

 849

 219

 519  219  819

HEAVY3

SUPERSOFT - LESS DURABLE

85 % Merino wool
  5 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

FWK

 515

 316  900  515

LIGHT1

SUPERSOFT - LESS DURABLE

Socks made of Merino wool with a fiber diameter of 18 - 22 
microns is more pleasant than fabric made of ordinary wool.

Ponožky z Merino vlny o průměru vlákna 18 - 22 mikronů jsou 
příjemnější než z běžné vlny.

22MC

80 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SLF

629

338

853  667

MEDIUM2

80 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SLJ

 485 858 767

 688

MEDIUM2

SOCKS

22 MC

MERINO WOOL

MERINO WOOL

SKI

SKI

SOCKS SKI MERINO WOOL

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

 800

HEAVY3

SWB

  TOP PRODUCT



78 79

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWK

SLJ

SLF

767

667

485

338

688

629

858

800316 515 816 900

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

WLI

WLJ

WLG

WLF

767

628

667

485

335

338

688

445

629

858

667

853

588388 468 646 648 668

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWN

383 787 816585 595

85 % Merino wool 16MC
5 %  Polypropylen
5 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWZ

480 580

70 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Siltex
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Lycra

FWU

298 528 848 898

MERINO SOCKS TREKKING MERINO SOCKS  /  16 MCSKI

853
25 26

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWK

SLJ

SLF

767

667

485

338

688

629

858

800316 515 816 900

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

WLI

WLJ

WLG

WLF

767

628

667

485

335

338

688

445

629

858

667

853

588388 468 646 648 668

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWN

383 787 816585 595

85 % Merino wool 16MC
5 %  Polypropylen
5 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWZ

480 580

70 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Siltex
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Lycra

FWU

298 528 848 898

MERINO SOCKS TREKKING MERINO SOCKS  /  16 MCSKI

853
25 26

75 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SWR

 907

MEDIUM2

70 % Merino wool
25 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SWL

 903

LIGHT1

40 % Merino wool
40 % SILTEX polypropylene
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL  

WRO

 509

 908

 609  409

MEDIUM2

70 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SWH

 906  902  905

 905

MEDIUM2

70 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

FWU

848 528 298

298

MEDIUM2

85 % Merino wool
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SWW

 984

 988

 981  988

MEDIUM2

70 % Merino wool
25 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

STW

 986

 986

 984  389

MEDIUM2

80 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SWE

 893

 898  893  594

MEDIUM2

70 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SWI

 907

 907

 906  904

HEAVY3

SOCKSMERINO WOOL SKISOCKS SKI MERINO WOOL

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWK

SLJ

SLF

767

667

485

338

688

629

858

800316 515 816 900

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

80 % Merino wool 
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

WLI

WLJ

WLG

WLF

767

628

667

485

335

338

688

445

629

858

667

853

588388 468 646 648 668

85 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWN

383 787 816585 595

85 % Merino wool 16MC
5 %  Polypropylen
5 %  Polyamide
5 %  Elastan

FWZ

480 580

70 % Merino wool 16MC
10 %  Siltex
15 %  Polyamide
5 %  Lycra

FWU

298 528 848 898

MERINO SOCKS TREKKING MERINO SOCKS  /  16 MCSKI

853
25 26

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT



80 81

80 % Merino wool
13 % Polyamide / Nylon
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SWP

 805

 804  805

MEDIUM2

36 % Merino wool
36 % Acrylic
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  8 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL  

SWC

 906

 905

 904  905

HEAVY3

70 % Merino wool
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SDD

 098  908

 908

HEAVY3

80 % Merino wool
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL  

SWN

908  903

 903

HEAVY3

45 % ACRYL acrylic
35 % SILTEX polypropylene
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SKG

 906  904

 904

 808

MEDIUM2

72 % BB ACRYL
20 % Polyamide / Nylon
 5 % LYCRA elastane
  3 % SILTEX polypropylene
S | M | L | XL 

SBP

 906

 904

MEDIUM2

50 % TERMOLITE polyester
30 % BB ACRYL
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SDS

 001  900

 900

MEDIUM2

67 % BB Acryl
20 % Polyamide / Nylon
  8 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L 

55 % BB Acryl
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
35 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

SWOS SDM

901 001

MEDIUM2 MEDIUM2

Stones

SOCKSTECHNICAL SKISOCKS SKI MERINO WOOL

  TOP PRODUCT



82 83

40 % SILTEX polypropylene
30 % Acryl
15 % ISOLWOOL
30 % Nylon
  5 % Elastane
S | M | L | XL 

HOC

 005

HEAVY3

45 % BB Acryl
35 % SILTEX polypropylene
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % Elastane
S | M | L | XL 

HCP

 908 905

MEDIUM2

75 % COOLMAX
18 % Polyamide / Nylon
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

ILB
MEDIUM2

 900 001

45 % COOLMAX
35 % BORGOLON
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL  

ITF

 900

MEDIUM2

45 % COOLMAX
35 % BORGOLON
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL  

ILR

 904  906

MEDIUM2

80 % MERYL SKINLIFE - polyamide
13 % Polyamide
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

80 % MERYL SKINLIFE - polyamide
13 % Polyamide
  7 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

BS 30

BS 40

903

933

001 900

903

953

900

966

963

905

953

LIGHT

LIGHT

1

1

78 % SILTEX polypropylene
16 % Polyamide / Nylon
  6 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

CKL
LIGHT1

903

903

905 906

78 % SILTEX polypropylene
16 % Polyamide / Nylon
  6 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

CTF
MEDIUM2

INLINE

SOCKSCYCLING & ACTIVE SPORTSOCKS HOCKEY

381 503

57 % Cotton / bavlna
29 % SILTEX polypropylene
  9 % Polyamide
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

ILA
MEDIUM2

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT



84 85

45 % MICROFIBER polyamide
35 % COOLMAX polyester
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

RUN

 450 009

 009

 901  904

MEDIUM2

40 % MICROFIBER polyamide
40 % SILTEX polypropylene
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

RPC

 098 906

LIGHT1

40 % MICROFIBER polyamide
40 % SILTEX polypropylene
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

RTF

 008

 001

 601  450  908

LIGHT1

29 % MICROFIBER polyamide
26 % Polyamide / Nylon
20 % COOLMAX polyester
20 % PROFILEN
  6 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

LENZING
PROFILEN

LENZING
PROFILENIRM

 009 901

LIGHT1

75 % MICROFIBER polyamide
10 % COOLMAX polyester
10 % LYCRA elastane
  5 % X-STATIC
S | M | L | XL 

AMN

 001

 001

 900

LIGHT1

antib ac terial

SILVER

85 % MICROFIBER polyamide
15 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

RCC

 001

 001

 600  400  900

LIGHT1

90 % MICROFIBER polyamide
10 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

RTL

 001

 001

 600  400  900

MEDIUM2

SOCKSSOCKS COMPRESSION & RUNNING RUNNING

	 IRM is running sock 
containing 29% LENZING 
PROFILEN, which offers the 
lowest coefficient of friction, 
is non-flammable, repels dirt 
and water, and is physiolog-
ically neutral. This sock is 
highly durable and protects 
the user from blisters. Zones 
exposed to high stress such 
as the bottom, the toe and 
the Achilles‘ heel area are 
reinforced with a double-lay-
er material, which forms an 
impact-absorbing layer pro-

tecting the user from corns 
and calluses.
          IRM běžecká ponožka, 
která obsahuje 29% LENZING 
PROFILEN, který má nejnižší 
koeficient tření, je nehořlavý, 
odpuzuje nečistoty a vodu, 
je fyziologicky neutrální. Tato 
ponožka je velice odolná a 
chrání uživatele před vznikem 
puchýřů. Nejvíce zatěžované 
zóny chodidla, špičky, Achillovy 
paty jsou zesílené dvojitou 
vrstvou materiálu, která tvoří 
tlumící vrstvu před otlaky.

 001 900

60 % COOLMAX polyester
25 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

RNC
MEDIUM2

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT

  TOP PRODUCT



86 87

51 % Cotton / bavlna
29 % SILTEX polypropylene
15 % Polyamide
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TNL

 001 900

MEDIUM2

 001

 001

900

78 % Cotton / bavlna
19 % Polyamide
  3 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

78 % COTTON
19 % Polyamide
  3 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

AFF

GBA

MEDIUM2

78 % Cotton / bavlna
19 % Polyamide
  3 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

2pair / 2pár FOR GOLFFOR GOLF

FOR TENNIS

ARA

 001 003 900  903

LIGHT1 LIGHT1

78 % Cotton / bavlna
19 % Polyamide
  3 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

ACH

983 098

LIGHT1

78 % Cotton / bavlna
19 % Polyamide
  3 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

ABD

058 058

LIGHT1

LIGHT1

 001 900

78 % Cotton / bavlna
19 % Polyamide
  3 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

ARB

LIGHT1

905 491

80 % POLYCOLON
15 % Polyamide / Nylon
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

DUHA

001  900

78 % Cotton / bavlna
19 % Polyamide
  3 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

AFE
MEDIUM2

LIGHT1

 900001

78 % Cotton / bavlna
19 % Polyamide
  3 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TRZ

MEDIUM2

50 % Cotton / bavlna
25 % SILTEX polypropylene
19 % Polyamide
  6 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

GFB

001 900

SOCKSSOCKS ACTIVE SPORTACTIVE SPORT

85 % BAMBOO
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

ABE
LIGHT1

 001 908

MEDIUM2

85 % Bamboo
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

 001  900

TSR

85 % Bamboo
10 % SILTEX polypropylene
  5 % LYCRA elastane
S | M | L | XL 

TSS
MEDIUM2

 900

  TOP PRODUCT



88 89

MERINO WOOL                        POLYPROPYLENE TUBES  |  100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC 160g/m2

230g/m2

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
320 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
420 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

LIM

HIM

6666

3636

7474

2424

6161

2323

9090

9036 9036 9073 9051

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

UNI SIZE

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

UNI SIZE

TULS TUL

WIDTH 
25 CM

 H
EI

G
H

T 
50

 C
M

WIDTH 
25 CM

 H
EI

G
H

T 
28

 C
M

 9090

 9090

6262  9037  9047  9061

 9090

 9090

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
230 g/m2

UNI SIZE

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
420 g/m2

UNI SIZE

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
230 g/m2

UNI SIZE

BULS

BUL 
TUL

TUM

BUL

6464

6565

6767

4747

4848

4545

6262

6363

6868

8080

8160

9090

5151

5656

5252

5150

3737

3160

2424

0202

0101

8484

WIDTH 
25 CM

 H
EI

G
H

T 
50

 C
M

WIDTH 
25 CM

 H
EI

G
H

T 
28

 C
M

ČELENKY TUBUSY ČEPICE KUKLY RUKAVICE

HEADBANDS TUBES CAPS BALACLAVAS GLOWES

25 CM

25
 C

M

10
 C

M
10

 C
M

INTERLOCK 100%  MERINO WOOL  /16MC

 100%  MERINO /16MC 420g/m2

100%  MERINO WOOL  /16MC  |  HEADBANDS
MEDIUM

LIGHT

MEDIUM

HEAVYHEAVY
100%  MERINO WOOL  /16MC  420g/m2

320g/m2

SILTEX - 100% polypropylene microfabric As much as four times the amount of microfibres enhances the utility values of MX1 fibre. The 
absorbing capacity of polypropylene composition structure is near zero and owing to the maximum number of microfibres, outstanding characteris-
tics regarding the moisture transport is guaranteed. An unimaginable number of air ducts provides for an ideal heat climate. The ducts give perfect 
heat protection.

SILTEX – 100% polypropylén mikrovlákno Speciální polypropylenové vlákno modifikované antibakteriálním aditivem na bázi biogenních 
iontů stříbra, které brání množení bakterií a plísní. Redukuje nepříjemné pachy a udržuje bio rovnováhu pokožky při sportu. Rychle odvádí pot od 
pokožky.

силтекс® - 100 % ПОлиПРОПилеНОВОе ВОлОкНО Искусственное волокно, обладающее чрезвычайно низкой способностью 
впитывать  влагу. Вместе с тем, благодаря исключительно гладкой поверхности, волокна обеспечивают за счет капиллярного эффекта 
максимально быстрый и эффективный отвод выделяемой организмом влаги от тела. Ваша кожа останется сухой даже при повышенных 
физических нагрузках. Волокно Комтекс отличается низкой удельной теплопроводностью, что позволяет поддерживать идеальный 
тепловой режим ваших носков даже в условиях низких температур. 

ANTIBACTERIAL

SILVER
X-STATIC® - 85% polyamide + 15% silver A polyamide fibre coated with a layer of pure natural silver. The best anti-microbial protection 

that will never fade out. X-Static® will continuously emit the silver ions to disintegrate the germs´ molecular structure eliminating by the same 
hydrogen in DNA. The germ unable to breathe will eventually die. Another unique property of X-Static® fibre is the ability to absorb static and 
electric discharges. Therefore, it is antistatic. There are more than 7 000 nerve ends on the sole, the body uses the nerves to emit electric signals. 
Since silver is best conductive of all elements, X-Static® will absorb the signals as well. As the electric discharges pass through silver, a magnetic 
field is formed around the sock and improves the blood circulation.

X-STATIC-85% polyamid+15% stříbro polyamidové vlákno potažené vrstvou čistého přírodního stříbra. Nejlepší antimikrobiální ochrana, 
která nikdy nevyprchá. X-Static nepřetržitě uvolňuje ionty stříbra, které naruší molekulární strukturu bakterií, tímto eliminují vodík v DNA, bakterie 
nemůže dýchat a proto zaniká. Další ojedinělou vlastností  vlákna X-Static je schopnost absorbovat statické a elektrické výboje, je tedy antistatický. 
Chodidlo obsahuje více než 7000 zakončení nervů, tělo používá tyto nervy k vysílání elektrických signálů, diky skutečnosti, že stříbro je nejvodivější 
prvek, X-Static absorbuje také tyto signály. Jakmile elektrické výboje prochází stříbrem, vytváří se kolem ponožky magnetické pole, které zlepšuje 
krevní oběh.

Х-стАтик - 85 % ПОлиАМиД + 15 % сеРеБРО Полиамидное волокно, покрытое слоем чистого серебра. Это – антимикробная 
защита постоянного действия. Х-СТАТИК непрерывно выделяет ионы серебра,  которые  разлагают молекулярные структуры бактерий, 
замещая собой водород в ДНК. Микроб,  лишенный возможности дышать, неизбежно погибает. Другим уникальным свойством материала 
Х-СТАТИК является его способность поглощать статические и электрические разряды. Таким образом, он является антистатиком. На 
подошве ноги человека насчитывается более 7000 нервных окончаний, организм использует нервы в качестве проводника слабых 
электрических сигналов. Поскольку серебро является одним из наиболее лучших проводников, Х-СТАТИК поглощает и эти сигналы. 
Электрические разряды проходят через серебряную нить, вокруг носка образуется магнитное поле, которое способствует улучшению 
циркуляции крови. 
 

TUBE

color

61

34

90 L             S           W

texture

116

ACCESSORIES

  DOUBLE - LAYERED

  DOUBLE - LAYERED

  NEW | NOVINKA

  NEW | NOVINKA



90 91

8169

 H
EIG

H
T 19-21 CM

 H
EIG

H
T 15-17 CM

 H
EIG

H
T 25-27 CM

 H
EIG

H
T 19-21 CM

 H
EIG

H
T 19-21 CM

 H
EIG

H
T 19-21 CM

 H
EIG

H
T 25-27 CM

 H
EIG

H
T 25-27 CM

 H
EIG

H
T 25-27 CM

 100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC  |   CAPS

 100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC  

 100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC 

160g/m2

 100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC  260g/m2

320g/m2

420g/m2 520g/m2

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

BORY

6160

3737 5160 5252 3160

80% MERINO WOOL SEAMLESS

80% MERINO WOOL SEAMLESS

230g/m2

300g/m2

80 % Merino wool 16 MC 
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
230 g/m2

UNI SIZE

WAU

3169

9093

8161

9096

5159 5169 8161

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
260 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
260 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

JOLYJONY

5252

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
320 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
320 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

BONY BOLY

5880 6590

6790

9090

9036

6590

9047

9067

9036

9073

9090

4747

5252

6262

6565
6565

47474747

67676767
LONG

100 % Merino wool 16 MC
420 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
520 g/m2  

S - M | L - XL

HUM JUNY

9048 6262

  NEW | NOVINKA   SHORT   SHORT

  SHORT

  SHORT

  LONG

  LONG

  LONG

  LONG

  SHORT

  SHORT
  DOUBLE - LAYERED   DOUBLE - LAYERED

  DOUBLE - LAYERED

   SINGLE - LAYER   SINGLE - LAYER

   SINGLE - LAYER

  DOUBLE - LAYERED

 H
EIG

H
T 25-27 CM

 H
EIG

H
T 23-24 CM

 H
EIG

H
T 23-24 CM

80 % Merino wool 16 MC 
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
300 g/m2

UNI SIZE

WISI

5N90 900 816 8N40 5N90

80 % Merino wool 16 MC 
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
300 g/m2

UNI SIZE

WINY

9N13 8N40 51N9 8160 9090

WITH SWAROWSKI 
STONES

80 % Merino wool 16 MC 
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
300 g/m2

S - M 

WITH SWAROWSKI 
STONES

RILY

909S909S

80 % Merino wool 16 MC 
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane 
300 g/m2

S - M |

RIKY

LIGHT

HEAVY

MEDIUM

HEAVY

HEAVY

HEAVY HEAVY
  NEW | NOVINKA   NEW | NOVINKA



92 93

70% MERINO WOOL SEAMLESS / 16MC  |  BALACLAVAS & GLOWES120 g/m2 100% MERINO WOOL HEAVY 260g/m2

260g/m2

70 % Merino wool 16 MC  
30 % Polyamide / Nylon
120 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

WUKLA WAK

 9090

93 % Merino wool 16 MC  
  7 % Polyamide / Nylon
160 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

MUKLA

7160

8440

6160

7160

3160

5150

8160

5160

9090

100% MERINO WOOL / 16MC  160g/m2 160g/m2

93% MERINO WOOL SEAMLESS / 16MC  160g/m2

4747 8484 6363

100 % Merino wool 16MC  
230 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

BOLA

 9090

4545 5454 5757 9090

9090

  100%  MERINO WOOL /16MC  INTERLOCK230g/m2

100 % Merino wool 16MC  
260 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

5656

80 % Merino wool 16 MC 
17 % SILTEX polypropylene
  3 % Elastane
300 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

WEROKO

9070 9060

TECHNICAL POLYPROPYLENE SEAMLESS

80% MERINO WOOL SEAMLESS / 16MC  

200g/m2200g/m2

300g/m2

87 % SILTEX polypropylene
10 % Polyamide / Nylon
  3 % Elastane
200 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

ARGO

7160

ROK

9090

6262
100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
260 g/m2

S | M | L | XL 

9090

4747

6363

100 % Merino wool 16 MC  
160 g/m2

S - M | L - XL

LAK

9090 9090

6262100 % Merino wool 16 MC 
160 g/m2

S | M | L | XL 

RUK

MEDIUM

LIGHT

LIGHT LIGHT HEAVY

LIGHT HEAVY

HEAVY

LIGHTMEDIUM

         Increased thermal protection together with ventilation combination of 
smooth and perforated surfaces protect from the cold and ventilate in areas of 
increased sweating

         Zvýšená tepelná ochrana společně s odvětráním
kombinace hladké a děrované plochy tvoří jak ochranu před chladem, tak 
odvětrávací plochu v místech zvýšeného pocení

Highly Elastic

    
Vys

oc
e 

el
as

tic
ký

 

MERINO
PRODUCT

3401 5401 5880 4580



94 95

MERVIS INTER
50 % Lenzing FR® viscose / 50 % Merino wool 
 
Flame retardant functional underwear is made of non-flammable Lenzing FR® viscose and fine merino wool. Lenzing FR® viscose can effectively protect 
against fire and merino wool transports moisture from the body to other layers of clothing. It keeps the body dry and comfortable. Natural non-flammable 
material sewn with meta-aramid yarns from Nomex® DuPont ™ ensures maximum comfort with a high degree of fire protection.
EN ISO 11612 – Protective clothing – Clothing to protect against heat and flame.

EN ISO 11612

FL32 FBL32

FLL32 FB32

FP32 FN32

50 % Wool
50 % Viscose
S   |   M   |   L   |   XL   |    2XL   

50 % Wool
50 % Viscose
S-M   |   L-XL   

50 % Wool
50 % Viscose
S   |   M   |   L   |   XL   |    2XL    

50 % Wool
50 % Viscose
S -M   |   L-XL   

50 % Wool
50 % Viscose
S   |   M   |   L   |   XL   |    2XL    

50 % Wool
50 % Viscose
S   |   M   |   L   |   XL   

3

MEN‘S

5656 5656

5656 920

900

5656 5656

5656

5656

FC

FR

WSV

WRV

50 % Wool
50 % Viscose
S-M   |   L-XL   |    2XL  

50 % Wool
50 % Viscose
S   |   M   |   L   |   XL   

44 % Wool
44 % Viscose
8 % Polypropylene
4 % Lycra Elastane
S   |   M   |   L   |   XL   |    2XL  

42 % Lenzing FR® viscose
42 % Merino wool
11 % Polyamide
5 %  Lycra Elastane
S   |   M   |   L   |   XL   |    2XL   

4

25 CM

50
 C

M

EN ISO 11612

MERVIS INTER 16MC  |  MEDIUM230g/m2 MEDIUM  |   MERVIS INTER 16MC 230g/m2



96 97

ABEL	 26
ADAM	 26
AGATA	 51
AIDA	 50
ALAN	 12
ALBA	 50
ALDO	 26
ALEA	 32
ALICE	 31
ALISA	 31
AMANDA	 31
AMON	 13
ANDREI	 19
ANDY	 27
ANGEL	 27
ANGELINA	 51
ANTON	 4
APOL	 26
ARGO	 60
ARGO	 93
AROW	 11
ASTERIE	 37
ASTERIX	 19
ATAKA	 35
ATALA	 50
ATAR	 12
ATEO	 26
ATILA	 35
ATOK	 13
AURA	 50
AVA	 33
AVE	 53
AVION	 50
AZAR	 12
BARA	 29
BELA	 38
BELO	 13
BETA	 29
BOLA	 92
BOLY	 90
BONY	 90
BORY	 90
BUL	 89
BULO	 11

BULS	 89
DANIELA	 34
DARIO	 55
DAVID	 14
DINO	 55
DISMA	 55
DITA	 34
DUMAS	 55
EDGAR	 7
ELIOT	 7
EMA	 32
EMILY	 43
ERIKA	 30
ESTER	 35
EVA	 34
EVELINA	 30
EXPLORER	 10
FANG	 11
FB32	 94
FBL32	 94
FC	 95
FERO	 54
FINO	 54
FL32	 94
FLL32	 94
FLORA	 33
FN32	 94
FP32	 94
FR	 95
GRAF	 55
GRIZLY	 11
HILA	 33
HILL	 10
HIM	 88
HUBERT	 15
HUM	 90
CHUAN	 9
IMPOS	 11
IRENA	 32
JAHO	 55
JARIS	 6
JENY	 41
JEZY	 41
JOHN	 6

JOLY	 90
JONY	 90
JOURNEY	 10
JUNY	 90
KALA	 34
KARMIN	 15
KARMINA	 40
KASA	 33
KASIA	 34
KENY	 40
KONO	 5
KUL	 60
LAK	 60
LAK	 92
LAMEL	 7
LARMIN	 13
LAURA	 43
LAVY	 33
LENA	 42
LEO	 17
LERICH	 13
LILI	 34
LIM	 88
LINSY	 33
LONY	 53
LORY	 29
LOTA	 42
LOTY	 53
LUCAS	 11
LUNA	 52
MABEL	 21
MAKI	 29
MALBA	 45
MALKA	 45
MAPOL	 21
MAR	 24
MARBY	 25
MARELA	 49
MAREO	 21
MARICA	 49
MARIO	 12
MARO	 25
MARS	 25
MASKA	 45

MATALA	 45
MATEO	 21
MAURA	 45
MEA	 45
MER	 48
MIA	 45
MINA	 48
MIRA	 39
MOB	 24
MOK	 24
MONA	 32
MUKLA	 60
MUKLA	 92
MUT 51	 25
MUT 52	 25
NICO	 5
NICO+	 5
NOKO	 5
NORD	 52
NORO	 5
OTO	 9
PENT	 55
POPPY	 33
QUIDO	 8
RIKY	 91
RILY	 91
RITA	 43
ROK	 93
RUK	 92
SALA	 41
SALO	 16
SAMANTA	 31
SARMIN	 15
SARMINA	 40
SCAMPO	 4
SITA	 51
SKAL	 51
SKIL	 27
SOLY	 54
SOVA	 54
STELA	 41
STEM	 27
STONY	 54
SUZI	 54

TARGA	 32
THERM	 15
TONY	 53
TORA	 35
TOTO	 11
TOZA	 35
TRIGON	 9
TUL	 89
TULS	 89
TUM	 89
VIDO	 9
VIKTOR	 8
WABEL	 20
WAGA	 38
WAK	 60
WAK	 93
WALA	 37
WALBA	 44
WALIKA	 42
WALISA	 46
WAPOL	 20
WARA	 38
WARMIN	 17
WARMINA	 42
WARON	 22
WARY	 17
WASA	 43
WATALA	 44
WATEO	 20
WAU	 91
WAURA	 44
WELIA	 39
WELOR	 21
WELY	 19
WERDA	 42
WERELA	 47
WERENA	 47
WERICH	 16
WEROKO	 93
WEROLO	 23
WERONO	 23
WESA	 40
WESIA	 41
WESNA	 39

WESO	 16
WESOR	 21
WETIA	 41
WIA	 43
WICY	 17
WIGI	 46
WILA	 46
WILLY	 52
WILMA	 46
WINY	 91
WISI	 91
WITY	 16
WOLF	 22
WOLK	 16
WORT	 17
WUKA	 37
WUKLA	 20
WUKLA	 44
WUKLA	 60
WUKLA	 92
WUL	 60
WULK	 22
WURY	 19
WUT 51	 49
WUT 52	 49
ZAPA	 49
ZITA	 34

* THE COLOR OF THE PHOTOGRAPHS MAY NOT EXACTLY MATCH THE COLOR OF THE PRODUCT.
* BAREVNOST FOTOGRAFIÍ SE NEMUSÍ VĚRNĚ SHODOVAT S BARVOU PRODUKTU.

ABD	 86
ABE	 86
AFE	 87
AFF	 87
ACH	 86
AMN	 84
ARA	 86
ARB	 86
ATL	 72
ATS	 72
BS 30	 83
BS 40	 83
CKL	 83
CMH	 74
CTF	 83
CXL	 71
CXS	 71
DCA	 73
DUHA	 86
DWA	 67
FWC	 76
FWE	 62
FWF	 62
FWI	 76

FWK	 76
FWM	 77
FWN	 63
FWO	 63
FWP	 63
FWR	 63
FWT	 62
FWU	 78
FWW	 76
GBA	 87
GFB	 87
HCJ	 59
HCP	 82
HMC	 74
HOC	 82
HTV	 70
ILA	 82
ILB	 82
ILR	 82
IRM	 85
ITF	 82
ITL	 72
ITU	 72
KNT	 74

OLI	 71
OLS	 71
PLB	 73
PLF	 73
RCC	 84
RNC	 85
RPC	 85
RTF	 85
RTL	 84
RUN	 85
SBP	 81
SCA	 75
SCI	 75
SCK	 75
SDD	 80
SDM	 81
SDS	 81
SJA	 57
SJB	 56
SJC	 57
SJD	 57
SJE	 57
SJR	 56
SJW	 57

SKG	 81
SLF	 77
SLJ	 77
STW	 79
SWB	 77
SWC	 80
SWE	 79
SWH	 78
SWI	 79
SWL	 78
SWN	 80
SWOS	 81
SWP	 80
SWR	 78
SWW	 79
TCA	 72
TCC	 73
TCL	 73
TCU	 72
TJB	 59
TJC	 59
TJD	 58
TJE	 59
TJL	 58

TJP	 58
TJS	 58
TKA	 70
TKH	 74
TKI	 73
TKN	 73
TKS	 74
TNL	 87
TNW	 67
TRP	 70
TRX	 69
TRZ	 86
TSR	 87
TSS	 87
TWA	 70
TWP	 69
TWW	 72
TXC	 70
WAS	 66
WCS	 65
WDL	 65
WHI	 69
WHK	 69
WHO	 66

WHS	 65
WKS	 66
WLF	 68
WLG	 68
WLI	 68
WLJ	 68
WLS	 67
WPKS	 66
WPLS	 66
WRM	 69
WRO	 78
WRV	 95
WSB	 70
WSM	 69
WSV	 95
WTS	 65
WWS	 65
WXL	 67
XOL	 71
XOS	 71

WOMEN‘S / DÁMSKÉ XXS XS S M L XL 2XL

CHEST PERIMETER
OBVOD HRUDNÍKU

76  -  80
30  -  32“

81  -  85
32“ - 34“

86 - 91
34“ - 36“

92 - 97
36“ - 38“

98 - 104
38“ - 41“

105 - 112
41“ - 44“

113 - 122
44“ - 48“

WAIST PERIMETER
OBVOD PASU

59 - 62
23“ - 24“

63 - 65
25“ - 26“

66 - 71
27“ - 28“

72 - 77
29“ - 30“

78 - 84
31“ - 33“

85 - 92
34“ - 36“

93 - 102
37“ - 40“

HIP PERIMETER
OBVOD BOKŮ

80 - 86
31“ - 33“

87 - 90
34“ - 35“

91 - 94
36“ - 37“

95 - 99
38“ - 39“

100 - 106
40“ - 42“

107 - 113
43“ - 45“

114 - 122
45“ - 48“

ARM LENGTH
DÉLKA PAŽE

59
23“

59
23“

60
24“

60
24“

61
24“

61
24“

62
25“

INSEAM
VNITŘNÍ DÉLKA NOHAVICE

70
27“

72
28“

74
29“

75
29“

76
30“

77
30“

78
31“

MEN‘S / PÁNSKÉ S M L XL 2XL 3XL

CHEST PERIMETER
OBVOD HRUDNÍKU

90 - 97
36“ - 38“

98 - 103
39“ - 41“

104 - 110
42“ - 44“

111 - 118
45“ - 47“

119 - 128
48“ - 50“

129 - 138
51“ - 54“

WAIST PERIMETER
OBVOD PASU

80 - 86
31“ - 33“

87 - 92
34“ - 36“

93 - 99
37“ - 39“

100 - 107
40“ - 42“

108 - 115
43“ - 45“

116 - 123
46“ - 49“

HIP PERIMETER
OBVOD BOKŮ

90 - 97
36“ - 38“

98 - 103
39“ - 41“

104 - 110
42“ - 44“

111 - 118
45“ - 47“

119 - 128
47“ - 50“

129 - 138
51“ - 54“

ARM LENGTH
DÉLKA PAŽE

63
25“

64
25“

65
26“

66
26“

67
27“

67
27“

INSEAM
VNITŘNÍ DÉLKA NOHAVICE 

74
29“

75
29“

76
30“

77
30“

78
31“

79
31“

SOCKS / PONOŽKY XXS XS S M L XL

CM 16 - 18 19 - 21 22 - 24 25 - 27 28 - 30 31 - 33

EU 24 - 28 29 - 33 34 - 37 38 - 41 42 - 45 46 - 49

US MEN  × × 3 - 5.5 6 - 8.5 9 - 11.5 12 - 14.5

US WOMEN 4 - 6.5 7 - 9.5 10 - 12.5 13+

US KIDS 8 - 11 12 - 3 3.5 - 6 × × ×

WOMEN‘S / DÁMSKÉ SOCKS / PONOŽKY

CLOATHING / OBLEČENÍ

MEN‘S / PÁNSKÉ

SOCKS / PONOŽKY

SIZES INDEX



98

EUROPE
LASTING SPORT s.r.o.
Mánesova 1770, 356 05 Sokolov
Phone:  +420 352 628 313

 www.lasting.eu
 info@lasting.eu

USA
LASTING Inc.
3596 Moline Street, Unit 118
Aurora, CO 80010-1422, USA
Phone:  +1 720 262 2438

www.lastingmerino.com
info@lastingmerino.com

EUROPEAN 
UNION 
 
 

European Regional Development Fund 
Operational Programme Entreprise 
and Innovations for Competitiveness 


